
Total

Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Bryan Dayton 204 34 1 1:45:32.0 7:46/M 3 1:19:09.0 10:25/M 2 1:05:59.8 6:40/M 4:10:40.8

2 Peter Ellis 311 23 4 1:46:47.0 7:51/M 1 1:16:23.0 10:03/M 5 1:08:10.2 6:53/M 4:11:20.2

3 Scott Jurek 248 34 5 1:46:47.0 7:51/M 2 1:18:02.0 10:16/M 3 1:07:39.4 6:50/M 4:12:28.4

4 Brian Morrison 273 29 6 1:47:06.0 7:53/M 8 1:21:51.0 10:46/M 1 1:05:29.7 6:37/M 4:14:26.7

5 Darin Bentley 7 37 3 1:45:51.0 7:47/M 6 1:20:38.0 10:37/M 6 1:08:12.6 6:53/M 4:14:41.6

6 Matthew Simms 45 39 7 1:47:06.0 7:53/M 4 1:20:32.5 10:36/M 4 1:07:53.9 6:51/M 4:15:32.4

7 Jeff Hashimoto 245 37 2 1:45:43.0 7:46/M 7 1:20:58.0 10:39/M 21 1:16:31.2 7:44/M 4:23:12.2

8 Michael Sanders 88 30 10 1:49:14.0 8:02/M 13 1:26:04.0 11:19/M 7 1:09:15.6 7:00/M 4:24:33.6

9 Shawn Bostad 300 30 8 1:47:57.0 7:56/M 14 1:26:09.0 11:20/M 10 1:13:32.0 7:26/M 4:27:38.0

10 Gary Robbins 76 31 15 1:53:40.0 8:21/M 5 1:20:36.0 10:36/M 14 1:14:41.9 7:33/M 4:28:57.9

11 Joshua Mulkey 274 29 9 1:48:26.0 7:58/M 9 1:24:00.0 11:03/M 23 1:17:15.5 7:48/M 4:29:41.5

12 John Clark 11 47 24 1:55:51.0 8:31/M 11 1:25:12.0 11:13/M 8 1:09:35.6 7:02/M 4:30:38.6

13 Sander Nelson 277 41 19 1:55:06.0 8:28/M 12 1:25:13.0 11:13/M 11 1:13:50.2 7:27/M 4:34:09.2

14 Scott Young 53 41 21 1:55:11.0 8:28/M 10 1:24:57.0 11:11/M 16 1:15:18.0 7:36/M 4:35:26.0

15 Beau Whitehead 328 38 12 1:51:40.0 8:13/M 15 1:26:54.0 11:26/M 36 1:20:34.2 8:08/M 4:39:08.2

16 Todd Nowack 278 30 20 1:55:09.0 8:28/M 16 1:27:59.0 11:35/M 24 1:17:20.5 7:49/M 4:40:28.5

17 Devon Crosby-Helms 147 25 17 1:53:57.0 8:23/M 22 1:30:56.0 11:58/M 17 1:15:36.1 7:38/M 4:40:29.1

18 Dan Gallant 346 48 14 1:53:00.0 8:19/M 23 1:32:41.0 12:12/M 22 1:17:13.1 7:48/M 4:42:54.1

19 Kathleen Harri 232 34 23 1:55:42.0 8:30/M 24 1:32:42.0 12:12/M 18 1:15:58.1 7:40/M 4:44:22.1

20 Tom Ederer 64 37 41 2:00:33.0 8:52/M 20 1:30:28.0 11:54/M 15 1:15:00.4 7:35/M 4:46:01.4

21 Pedro DeGuzman 63 37 22 1:55:23.0 8:29/M 26 1:33:00.0 12:14/M 27 1:18:10.5 7:54/M 4:46:33.5

22 Annie Thiessen 314 37 31 1:59:03.0 8:45/M 29 1:33:37.0 12:19/M 12 1:14:00.2 7:28/M 4:46:40.2

23 David Terry 333 46 54 2:07:35.0 9:23/M 19 1:29:31.0 11:47/M 9 1:10:54.8 7:10/M 4:48:00.8

24 Andrew Boudreaux 184 37 26 1:56:29.0 8:34/M 21 1:30:45.0 11:56/M 42 1:22:04.3 8:17/M 4:49:18.3

25 Albert Coyle 198 44 28 1:58:30.0 8:43/M 17 1:28:15.0 11:37/M 50 1:24:54.0 8:35/M 4:51:39.0

26 Nakai Hozumi 67 35 27 1:58:28.0 8:43/M 18 1:28:16.0 11:37/M 51 1:24:55.4 8:35/M 4:51:39.4

27 Tim Wiens 331 47 37 1:59:46.0 8:48/M 35 1:35:58.0 12:38/M 29 1:18:22.2 7:55/M 4:54:06.2

28 Karman David 203 41 36 1:59:43.0 8:48/M 32 1:35:07.0 12:31/M 31 1:19:18.5 8:01/M 4:54:08.5

29 Chris Collingwood 196 34 32 1:59:13.0 8:46/M 42 1:38:40.0 12:59/M 20 1:16:20.2 7:43/M 4:54:13.2

30 Ron Vollbrecht 77 45 38 1:59:51.0 8:49/M 31 1:33:51.0 12:21/M 37 1:20:38.8 8:09/M 4:54:20.8

31 Stuart Johnson 68 41 29 1:58:33.0 8:43/M 25 1:32:56.0 12:14/M 44 1:23:04.9 8:23/M 4:54:33.9

32 Nicola Gildersleeve 225 23 49 2:05:40.0 9:14/M 28 1:33:34.0 12:19/M 19 1:16:14.5 7:42/M 4:55:28.5

33 Ron Linton 345 46 43 2:01:43.0 8:57/M 33 1:35:31.0 12:34/M 28 1:18:18.4 7:55/M 4:55:32.4

34 Jason Russ 292 40 18 1:54:09.0 8:24/M 40 1:38:27.0 12:57/M 46 1:23:12.0 8:24/M 4:55:48.0
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35 Brent Molsberry 270 28 13 1:52:05.0 8:14/M 34 1:35:39.0 12:35/M 64 1:28:52.8 8:59/M 4:56:36.8

36 Trevor Hostetler 241 35 16 1:53:52.0 8:22/M 27 1:33:25.0 12:18/M 69 1:29:33.9 9:03/M 4:56:50.9

37 Miguel Boriss 183 31 35 1:59:28.0 8:47/M 30 1:33:42.0 12:20/M 52 1:24:55.5 8:35/M 4:58:05.5

38 Andy Bachmann 173 42 47 2:03:19.0 9:04/M 38 1:37:24.0 12:49/M 26 1:17:51.2 7:52/M 4:58:34.2

39 Sam Thompson 315 27 33 1:59:23.0 8:47/M 36 1:36:23.0 12:41/M 45 1:23:08.0 8:24/M 4:58:54.0

40 wesley Mccain 154 29 44 2:02:16.0 8:59/M 37 1:36:24.0 12:41/M 39 1:21:15.4 8:12/M 4:59:55.4

41 P Oakley 279 46 39 2:00:16.0 8:51/M 39 1:38:26.0 12:57/M 41 1:22:00.4 8:17/M 5:00:42.4

42 Monica Ochs 211 38 45 2:02:41.0 9:01/M 53 1:42:45.0 13:31/M 33 1:20:11.6 8:06/M 5:05:37.6

43 Ryne Melcher 294 29 25 1:55:55.0 8:31/M 58 1:44:47.0 13:47/M 53 1:25:28.9 8:38/M 5:06:10.9

44 Shawna Wilskey 89 35 53 2:07:17.0 9:22/M 44 1:40:16.0 13:12/M 38 1:20:48.6 8:10/M 5:08:21.6

45 Bill Thomas 48 50 46 2:03:04.0 9:03/M 46 1:40:44.0 13:15/M 49 1:24:41.2 8:33/M 5:08:29.2

46 Tony Phillippi 318 46 55 2:07:50.0 9:24/M 54 1:43:28.0 13:37/M 25 1:17:28.3 7:49/M 5:08:46.3

47 Matt Sessions 297 43 11 1:50:04.0 8:06/M 87 1:51:34.0 14:41/M 61 1:27:56.4 8:53/M 5:09:34.4

48 Mike Burke 186 57 50 2:06:34.0 9:18/M 45 1:40:18.0 13:12/M 47 1:23:27.6 8:26/M 5:10:19.6

49 Bruce Grant 65 42 56 2:07:51.0 9:24/M 63 1:45:57.0 13:56/M 32 1:19:59.2 8:05/M 5:13:47.2

50 Rob Mackay 70 37 30 1:58:46.0 8:44/M 55 1:43:45.0 13:39/M 90 1:31:39.9 9:15/M 5:14:10.9

51 Mike Gifford 222 32 34 1:59:25.0 8:47/M 59 1:45:00.0 13:49/M 82 1:30:49.0 9:10/M 5:15:14.0

52 James Gifford 223 45 78 2:13:57.0 9:51/M 50 1:41:36.0 13:22/M 40 1:21:33.1 8:14/M 5:17:06.1

53 Robert Curran 200 26 115 2:21:50.0 10:26/M 48 1:41:05.0 13:18/M 13 1:14:40.2 7:33/M 5:17:35.2

54 Julien Henley 18 35 81 2:14:17.0 9:52/M 51 1:41:53.0 13:24/M 43 1:22:19.5 8:19/M 5:18:29.5

55 Tom Craik 199 34 64 2:09:54.0 9:33/M 47 1:40:50.0 13:16/M 77 1:30:07.2 9:06/M 5:20:51.2

56 Robert Towne 319 55 60 2:09:27.0 9:31/M 71 1:47:50.0 14:11/M 48 1:24:38.7 8:33/M 5:21:55.7

57 Meagan Walker 323 43 83 2:14:33.0 9:54/M 73 1:48:20.0 14:15/M 35 1:20:29.8 8:08/M 5:23:22.8

58 Morris Arthur 91 43 67 2:10:31.0 9:36/M 43 1:39:14.0 13:03/M 115 1:34:50.4 9:35/M 5:24:35.4

59 Daniel Probst 74 29 69 2:11:13.0 9:39/M 41 1:38:31.0 12:58/M 123 1:35:52.5 9:41/M 5:25:36.5

60 Pat Malaviarachchi 268 33 61 2:09:43.0 9:32/M 69 1:47:40.0 14:10/M 71 1:29:40.4 9:03/M 5:27:03.4

61 Josh Pitts 73 34 63 2:09:49.0 9:33/M 70 1:47:45.0 14:11/M 74 1:29:45.9 9:04/M 5:27:19.9

62 Grant Larsen 256 17 57 2:08:45.0 9:28/M 61 1:45:23.0 13:52/M 103 1:33:29.4 9:27/M 5:27:37.4

63 David Allen 167 41 51 2:06:35.0 9:18/M 75 1:48:33.0 14:17/M 96 1:32:38.3 9:21/M 5:27:46.3

64 Charles Delahunt 205 43 85 2:14:39.0 9:54/M 57 1:44:35.0 13:46/M 65 1:28:54.0 8:59/M 5:28:08.0

65 Heather Alvis 168 30 77 2:13:27.0 9:49/M 49 1:41:13.0 13:19/M 106 1:33:48.7 9:28/M 5:28:28.7

66 Chandler Gehlhausen 220 28 108 2:20:16.0 10:19/M 72 1:48:09.0 14:14/M 34 1:20:25.1 8:07/M 5:28:50.1

67 Dan Silvernail 302 41 52 2:06:35.0 9:18/M 68 1:47:06.0 14:06/M 122 1:35:50.2 9:41/M 5:29:31.2

68 Patrick Jablonski 243 27 82 2:14:25.0 9:53/M 62 1:45:53.0 13:56/M 79 1:30:25.1 9:08/M 5:30:43.1

69 Paul Morrison 272 43 58 2:09:00.0 9:29/M 76 1:49:08.0 14:22/M 101 1:33:15.5 9:25/M 5:31:23.5

70 Jeff Wright 337 46 68 2:10:51.0 9:37/M 80 1:50:04.0 14:29/M 91 1:31:53.1 9:17/M 5:32:48.1

71 Ellen Parker 213 30 90 2:15:53.0 9:59/M 66 1:46:59.0 14:05/M 76 1:30:05.8 9:06/M 5:32:57.8

72 Jonathan Bernard 57 37 180 2:31:46.0 11:10/M 52 1:42:00.0 13:25/M 30 1:19:13.0 8:00/M 5:32:59.0

73 Rob Davis 85 39 99 2:18:14.0 10:10/M 78 1:49:42.0 14:26/M 54 1:25:38.7 8:39/M 5:33:34.7

74 Eric Barnes 6 51 65 2:09:59.0 9:33/M 88 1:51:53.0 14:43/M 99 1:32:48.3 9:22/M 5:34:40.3

75 Erika Daligcon 202 32 42 2:01:12.0 8:55/M 96 1:53:06.0 14:53/M 159 1:41:31.2 10:15/M 5:35:49.2

76 Ledins Peteris 280 25 40 2:00:28.0 8:51/M 65 1:46:36.0 14:02/M 206 1:49:54.4 11:06/M 5:36:58.4



77 Andre Mare 29 44 62 2:09:47.0 9:33/M 77 1:49:22.0 14:23/M 136 1:38:11.0 9:55/M 5:37:20.0

78 Rod Hatfull 234 48 91 2:15:54.0 10:00/M 60 1:45:06.0 13:50/M 127 1:36:44.0 9:46/M 5:37:44.0

79 Brian Goodremont 228 31 98 2:18:13.0 10:10/M 81 1:50:10.0 14:30/M 67 1:29:23.3 9:02/M 5:37:46.3

80 Kristine Rotan 288 37 110 2:20:25.0 10:19/M 91 1:52:27.0 14:48/M 56 1:25:53.7 8:41/M 5:38:45.7

81 Challis Stringer 140 32 102 2:19:43.0 10:16/M 89 1:52:03.0 14:45/M 59 1:27:26.9 8:50/M 5:39:12.9

82 Matt Medak 32 27 75 2:12:56.0 9:46/M 94 1:52:44.0 14:50/M 109 1:33:54.5 9:29/M 5:39:34.5

83 Micheal McCarthy 269 43 93 2:16:49.0 10:04/M 85 1:51:04.0 14:37/M 93 1:32:03.3 9:18/M 5:39:56.3

84 Duncan Coo 197 39 73 2:12:37.0 9:45/M 56 1:44:15.0 13:43/M 173 1:43:20.7 10:26/M 5:40:12.7

85 Gavin Woody 84 30 95 2:18:11.0 10:10/M 82 1:50:16.0 14:31/M 95 1:32:10.5 9:19/M 5:40:37.5

86 Richard Nelly 276 50 59 2:09:02.0 9:29/M 159 2:05:11.0 16:28/M 60 1:27:51.5 8:52/M 5:42:04.5

87 Arthur Martineau 86 40 103 2:19:47.0 10:17/M 90 1:52:07.0 14:45/M 83 1:30:50.0 9:11/M 5:42:44.0

88 Patrick Ackley 54 38 100 2:18:59.0 10:13/M 104 1:54:09.0 15:01/M 75 1:29:46.0 9:04/M 5:42:54.0

89 Annie Barrett 179 29 113 2:21:26.0 10:24/M 86 1:51:27.0 14:40/M 84 1:30:53.2 9:11/M 5:43:46.2

90 Stacy Herron 19 37 96 2:18:12.0 10:10/M 118 1:57:46.0 15:30/M 62 1:28:45.8 8:58/M 5:44:43.8

91 Fraser Wilkinson 51 43 97 2:18:12.0 10:10/M 117 1:57:44.0 15:29/M 63 1:28:48.9 8:58/M 5:44:44.9

92 Kendall Kreft 251 48 80 2:14:16.0 9:52/M 95 1:52:51.0 14:51/M 132 1:37:45.7 9:52/M 5:44:52.7

93 Kerry Bokenfohr 182 43 88 2:15:44.0 9:59/M 109 1:55:24.0 15:11/M 107 1:33:48.7 9:28/M 5:44:56.7

94 Tom Carlson 10 46 87 2:15:43.0 9:59/M 111 1:55:41.0 15:13/M 105 1:33:33.5 9:27/M 5:44:57.5

95 Tom Skinner 303 21 106 2:20:03.0 10:18/M 120 1:58:18.0 15:34/M 58 1:27:03.5 8:48/M 5:45:24.5

96 Jodi Brautaset 121 32 118 2:22:20.0 10:28/M 99 1:53:31.0 14:56/M 72 1:29:40.4 9:03/M 5:45:31.4

97 Ronda Sundermeier 286 40 119 2:22:34.0 10:29/M 107 1:54:37.0 15:05/M 73 1:29:41.4 9:04/M 5:46:52.4

98 Michael Kleps 351 29 124 2:23:24.0 10:33/M 64 1:46:24.0 14:00/M 129 1:37:10.8 9:49/M 5:46:58.8

99 David Gerber 347 29 48 2:04:24.0 9:09/M 143 2:02:17.0 16:05/M 147 1:40:24.2 10:08/M 5:47:05.2

100 Rick Hill 20 55 117 2:22:03.0 10:27/M 83 1:50:58.0 14:36/M 111 1:34:06.5 9:30/M 5:47:07.5

101 Scot Carr 191 38 105 2:19:57.0 10:17/M 84 1:51:03.0 14:37/M 126 1:36:42.1 9:46/M 5:47:42.1

102 Todd Sewell 44 46 127 2:23:58.0 10:35/M 125 1:58:48.0 15:38/M 55 1:25:44.3 8:40/M 5:48:30.3

103 Nelson Snyder 79 36 109 2:20:17.0 10:19/M 67 1:47:03.0 14:05/M 156 1:41:17.9 10:14/M 5:48:37.9

104 Peter Watson 325 29 128 2:23:59.0 10:35/M 105 1:54:21.0 15:03/M 78 1:30:18.4 9:07/M 5:48:38.4

105 Allison Moore 157 38 130 2:24:06.0 10:36/M 97 1:53:14.0 14:54/M 89 1:31:24.4 9:14/M 5:48:44.4

106 kevin pazaski 35 45 79 2:13:59.0 9:51/M 103 1:54:07.0 15:01/M 160 1:41:33.0 10:15/M 5:49:39.0

107 Heidi Dietrich 206 28 120 2:23:06.0 10:31/M 115 1:57:31.0 15:28/M 68 1:29:32.6 9:03/M 5:50:09.6

108 Jennifer Blethen Pittis 118 43 122 2:23:08.0 10:31/M 79 1:49:57.0 14:28/M 130 1:37:17.9 9:50/M 5:50:22.9

109 Mandy Cafmeyer 188 26 116 2:21:54.0 10:26/M 100 1:53:40.0 14:57/M 118 1:35:20.8 9:38/M 5:50:54.8

110 David Crerar 61 38 121 2:23:07.0 10:31/M 114 1:56:56.0 15:23/M 87 1:30:59.5 9:11/M 5:51:02.5

111 Charles Snyder 305 37 74 2:12:46.0 9:46/M 101 1:53:41.0 14:58/M 191 1:45:38.4 10:40/M 5:52:05.4

112 Shawn Lawson 110 30 107 2:20:07.0 10:18/M 106 1:54:24.0 15:03/M 133 1:37:49.6 9:53/M 5:52:20.6

113 Roy Seliber 289 47 71 2:12:32.0 9:45/M 123 1:58:45.0 15:38/M 152 1:41:04.0 10:13/M 5:52:21.0

114 David Penrose 36 51 137 2:25:35.0 10:42/M 112 1:56:22.0 15:19/M 81 1:30:46.9 9:10/M 5:52:43.9

115 Donald Peterson 37 38 72 2:12:35.0 9:45/M 119 1:58:08.0 15:33/M 170 1:43:13.4 10:26/M 5:53:56.4

116 Eric Gierke 221 44 86 2:15:05.0 9:56/M 154 2:04:29.0 16:23/M 113 1:34:27.7 9:32/M 5:54:01.7

117 Kris Ryding 137 44 151 2:27:03.0 10:49/M 92 1:52:30.0 14:48/M 114 1:34:44.8 9:34/M 5:54:17.8

118 Adrienne Stedford 139 23 149 2:26:56.0 10:48/M 74 1:48:22.0 14:16/M 144 1:39:40.2 10:04/M 5:54:58.2



119 Michelle Stiles 161 24 136 2:25:25.0 10:42/M 108 1:54:52.0 15:07/M 117 1:35:10.1 9:37/M 5:55:27.1

120 Terry Sentinella 43 43 76 2:13:06.0 9:47/M 139 2:01:44.0 16:01/M 157 1:41:20.1 10:14/M 5:56:10.1

121 Julie Cassata 193 26 205 2:36:47.0 11:32/M 93 1:52:34.0 14:49/M 57 1:26:52.3 8:46/M 5:56:13.3

122 Jeannie Debari 129 52 129 2:24:01.0 10:35/M 140 2:01:53.0 16:02/M 80 1:30:41.3 9:10/M 5:56:35.3

123 Kirsten Thompson 316 27 153 2:27:10.0 10:49/M 116 1:57:39.0 15:29/M 92 1:32:00.1 9:18/M 5:56:49.1

124 William Beard 56 25 84 2:14:34.0 9:54/M 132 2:00:17.0 15:50/M 163 1:41:59.4 10:18/M 5:56:50.4

125 Francis Agboton 55 35 146 2:26:39.0 10:47/M 134 2:00:38.0 15:52/M 70 1:29:35.1 9:03/M 5:56:52.1

126 Wendy Dahl 348 35 139 2:25:40.0 10:43/M 126 1:59:12.0 15:41/M 97 1:32:40.1 9:22/M 5:57:32.1

127 Clem LaCava 253 59 114 2:21:28.0 10:24/M 110 1:55:35.0 15:13/M 150 1:40:44.4 10:11/M 5:57:47.4

128 Dagan Heavrin 235 31 145 2:26:37.0 10:47/M 122 1:58:34.0 15:36/M 102 1:33:15.8 9:25/M 5:58:26.8

129 Michael Addicott 1 37 140 2:25:41.0 10:43/M 137 2:01:22.0 15:58/M 94 1:32:06.5 9:18/M 5:59:09.5

130 Rick Jerabek 246 35 92 2:16:03.0 10:00/M 124 1:58:46.0 15:38/M 186 1:44:26.8 10:33/M 5:59:15.8

131 Christy Fazio 125 45 135 2:25:17.0 10:41/M 150 2:03:36.0 16:16/M 86 1:30:55.2 9:11/M 5:59:48.2

132 John Halliday 16 37 141 2:26:07.0 10:45/M 102 1:54:04.0 15:01/M 145 1:39:50.3 10:05/M 6:00:01.3

133 Loger Aure 172 44 112 2:21:01.0 10:22/M 133 2:00:32.0 15:52/M 140 1:38:43.9 9:58/M 6:00:16.9

134 Chris Fagan 123 43 173 2:30:13.0 11:03/M 121 1:58:27.0 15:35/M 104 1:33:31.6 9:27/M 6:02:11.6

135 Dan Paquette 34 32 167 2:29:29.0 10:59/M 98 1:53:24.0 14:55/M 141 1:39:22.0 10:02/M 6:02:15.0

136 Catherine Anderson 170 36 131 2:24:29.0 10:37/M 130 2:00:12.0 15:49/M 134 1:37:55.0 9:53/M 6:02:36.0

137 Neil Ambrose 4 43 160 2:28:19.0 10:54/M 129 1:59:58.0 15:47/M 131 1:37:24.4 9:50/M 6:05:41.4

138 Paul Smith 78 50 150 2:26:56.0 10:48/M 113 1:56:32.0 15:20/M 171 1:43:14.6 10:26/M 6:06:42.6

139 Ruth Harper 151 36 143 2:26:14.0 10:45/M 144 2:02:17.0 16:05/M 139 1:38:28.2 9:57/M 6:06:59.2

140 Theresa Westfall 142 49 111 2:20:51.0 10:21/M 176 2:08:09.0 16:52/M 135 1:38:09.9 9:55/M 6:07:09.9

141 Lauer Kurt 252 46 165 2:29:22.0 10:59/M 168 2:06:59.0 16:43/M 85 1:30:54.6 9:11/M 6:07:15.6

142 Everett Billingslea 8 46 89 2:15:46.0 9:59/M 131 2:00:16.0 15:49/M 221 1:51:19.7 11:15/M 6:07:21.7

143 Scott Tomchick 317 42 101 2:19:37.0 10:16/M 145 2:02:27.0 16:07/M 195 1:46:10.7 10:43/M 6:08:14.7

144 Carrie Loeb 258 34 169 2:29:32.0 11:00/M 187 2:09:56.0 17:06/M 66 1:29:15.5 9:01/M 6:08:43.5

145 Wendy-Sue Andrew 115 45 154 2:27:42.0 10:52/M 170 2:07:03.0 16:43/M 112 1:34:17.0 9:31/M 6:09:02.0

146 Carrie Dalas 201 33 134 2:25:11.0 10:41/M 177 2:08:13.0 16:52/M 125 1:36:05.8 9:42/M 6:09:29.8

147 Erin Simms 160 39 178 2:31:44.0 11:09/M 156 2:04:40.0 16:24/M 100 1:33:11.9 9:25/M 6:09:35.9

148 Sarah Rowan 136 40 132 2:25:05.0 10:40/M 149 2:03:30.0 16:15/M 162 1:41:50.4 10:17/M 6:10:25.4

149 Jess Mullen 275 33 210 2:38:51.0 11:41/M 135 2:01:08.0 15:56/M 88 1:31:03.6 9:12/M 6:11:02.6

150 Michael Campbell-Burns 189 51 126 2:23:49.0 10:34/M 128 1:59:46.0 15:46/M 202 1:48:37.2 10:58/M 6:12:12.2

151 Christel Elliott 214 29 186 2:32:44.0 11:14/M 127 1:59:30.0 15:43/M 146 1:39:59.0 10:06/M 6:12:13.0

152 Rosemarie Donnelly 207 40 179 2:31:44.0 11:09/M 158 2:04:42.0 16:24/M 121 1:35:47.5 9:41/M 6:12:13.5

153 Steve Petersen 281 53 177 2:31:32.0 11:09/M 148 2:03:09.0 16:12/M 143 1:39:35.3 10:04/M 6:14:16.3

154 Bill Barnes 349 38 152 2:27:05.0 10:49/M 163 2:06:32.0 16:39/M 149 1:40:40.4 10:10/M 6:14:17.4

155 Robert Jacobsen 350 50 157 2:27:51.0 10:52/M 146 2:02:27.0 16:07/M 182 1:44:03.1 10:31/M 6:14:21.1

156 Tracy Elmore 215 50 159 2:28:14.0 10:54/M 155 2:04:38.0 16:24/M 175 1:43:30.3 10:27/M 6:16:22.3

157 Clarence Wiens 330 49 158 2:28:13.0 10:54/M 157 2:04:41.0 16:24/M 174 1:43:29.2 10:27/M 6:16:23.2

158 Cory Rickard 38 23 184 2:32:39.0 11:13/M 138 2:01:38.0 16:00/M 165 1:42:14.8 10:20/M 6:16:31.8

159 John Schick 40 52 123 2:23:22.0 10:33/M 151 2:04:00.0 16:19/M 213 1:50:22.9 11:09/M 6:17:44.9

160 Paul Cornish 93 44 226 2:44:05.0 12:04/M 136 2:01:08.0 15:56/M 98 1:32:40.1 9:22/M 6:17:53.1



161 Paul Grove 230 30 155 2:27:42.0 10:52/M 175 2:07:54.0 16:50/M 167 1:42:26.8 10:21/M 6:18:02.8

162 Brandon Lott 262 35 171 2:29:46.0 11:01/M 169 2:07:02.0 16:43/M 155 1:41:15.5 10:14/M 6:18:03.5

163 Barb Blumenthal 176 51 172 2:29:48.0 11:01/M 164 2:06:34.0 16:39/M 164 1:42:05.9 10:19/M 6:18:27.9

164 Tyson Waldo 49 37 168 2:29:30.0 11:00/M 141 2:02:04.0 16:04/M 199 1:47:20.8 10:51/M 6:18:54.8

165 Matthew Krogh 23 38 166 2:29:26.0 10:59/M 147 2:02:27.0 16:07/M 198 1:47:03.8 10:49/M 6:18:56.8

166 Scott Corsie 94 38 162 2:28:31.0 10:55/M 167 2:06:52.0 16:42/M 179 1:43:39.6 10:28/M 6:19:02.6

167 Jason Loeb 259 36 170 2:29:34.0 11:00/M 188 2:09:57.0 17:06/M 142 1:39:32.8 10:03/M 6:19:03.8

168 Guy Yogi 339 54 161 2:28:21.0 10:54/M 197 2:12:26.0 17:26/M 138 1:38:28.1 9:57/M 6:19:15.1

169 Jeff Loen 260 51 196 2:34:39.0 11:22/M 142 2:02:06.0 16:04/M 178 1:43:37.5 10:28/M 6:20:22.5

170 Ron Scott 42 39 185 2:32:42.0 11:14/M 160 2:05:23.0 16:30/M 177 1:43:36.6 10:28/M 6:21:41.6

171 John Powell 282 44 175 2:30:45.0 11:05/M 199 2:13:11.0 17:31/M 137 1:38:16.4 9:56/M 6:22:12.4

172 Sherry Mahoney 265 43 138 2:25:37.0 10:42/M 191 2:10:52.0 17:13/M 197 1:46:42.3 10:47/M 6:23:11.3

173 Jon Mahoney 266 56 147 2:26:41.0 10:47/M 181 2:08:58.0 16:58/M 200 1:47:33.2 10:52/M 6:23:12.2

174 Robert Eichelsdoerfer 14 47 181 2:31:58.0 11:10/M 190 2:10:36.0 17:11/M 153 1:41:08.0 10:13/M 6:23:42.0

175 Baldwin Lee 24 35 227 2:44:15.0 12:05/M 161 2:05:35.0 16:31/M 110 1:34:02.8 9:30/M 6:23:52.8

176 Michael Gray 15 35 190 2:33:32.0 11:17/M 174 2:07:50.0 16:49/M 168 1:42:44.3 10:23/M 6:24:06.3

177 Tyler Chilman 195 38 133 2:25:06.0 10:40/M 202 2:15:45.0 17:52/M 187 1:44:34.3 10:34/M 6:25:25.3

178 Alex Andel 169 36 70 2:12:20.0 9:44/M 171 2:07:21.0 16:45/M 271 2:05:54.1 12:43/M 6:25:35.1

179 Rob Smith 46 49 199 2:35:14.0 11:25/M 172 2:07:30.0 16:47/M 169 1:42:53.1 10:24/M 6:25:37.1

180 Janet Rosenfeld 159 41 203 2:36:09.0 11:29/M 182 2:09:13.0 17:00/M 148 1:40:33.6 10:09/M 6:25:55.6

181 Gail Forshaw 218 58 198 2:35:08.0 11:24/M 189 2:10:00.0 17:06/M 151 1:40:47.9 10:11/M 6:25:55.9

182 Paul Hopkins 239 47 188 2:32:50.0 11:14/M 152 2:04:19.0 16:21/M 209 1:49:58.2 11:06/M 6:27:07.2

183 Linda Barton 145 30 222 2:42:25.0 11:57/M 184 2:09:30.0 17:02/M 119 1:35:25.1 9:38/M 6:27:20.1

184 Rich White 327 27 221 2:42:07.0 11:55/M 185 2:09:45.0 17:04/M 120 1:35:28.4 9:39/M 6:27:20.4

185 Robin Smith 304 50 187 2:32:49.0 11:14/M 198 2:13:04.0 17:31/M 161 1:41:33.7 10:15/M 6:27:26.7

186 Chris Hawkins 99 56 209 2:38:08.0 11:38/M 178 2:08:14.0 16:52/M 154 1:41:10.2 10:13/M 6:27:32.2

187 Jens Hansen 17 38 201 2:36:05.0 11:29/M 179 2:08:38.0 16:56/M 172 1:43:16.9 10:26/M 6:27:59.9

188 Tom Stoltz 310 33 195 2:34:10.0 11:20/M 180 2:08:40.0 16:56/M 190 1:45:24.5 10:39/M 6:28:14.5

189 Gilles Barbeau 177 52 216 2:40:47.0 11:49/M 165 2:06:34.0 16:39/M 158 1:41:27.2 10:15/M 6:28:48.2

190 Alan Deubner 12 58 214 2:40:02.0 11:46/M 153 2:04:27.0 16:23/M 185 1:44:25.0 10:33/M 6:28:54.0

191 Perry Clawson 92 47 183 2:32:14.0 11:12/M 196 2:12:22.0 17:25/M 188 1:44:43.4 10:35/M 6:29:19.4

192 Deborah Molsberry 156 24 156 2:27:46.0 10:52/M 209 2:16:38.0 17:59/M 189 1:45:05.0 10:37/M 6:29:29.0

193 David Coates 60 34 182 2:32:09.0 11:11/M 166 2:06:35.0 16:39/M 223 1:51:24.5 11:15/M 6:30:08.5

194 Emil King 249 39 125 2:23:29.0 10:33/M 205 2:16:17.0 17:56/M 214 1:50:24.6 11:09/M 6:30:10.6

195 Bruce moore 33 44 223 2:43:59.0 12:03/M 194 2:11:36.0 17:19/M 124 1:35:54.1 9:41/M 6:31:29.1

196 Gail Snyder 306 49 242 2:47:27.0 12:19/M 183 2:09:24.0 17:02/M 116 1:35:03.6 9:36/M 6:31:54.6

197 Jay Waller 50 40 148 2:26:50.0 10:48/M 203 2:15:51.0 17:53/M 216 1:50:31.8 11:10/M 6:33:12.8

198 Bob Sokol 307 45 220 2:42:05.0 11:55/M 173 2:07:37.0 16:48/M 180 1:43:50.6 10:29/M 6:33:32.6

199 William Worrell 336 46 94 2:18:00.0 10:09/M 232 2:21:15.0 18:35/M 232 1:54:36.4 11:35/M 6:33:51.4

200 jurgen watts 81 32 211 2:38:52.0 11:41/M 193 2:11:19.0 17:17/M 184 1:44:14.0 10:32/M 6:34:25.0

201 Olga Varlamova 322 37 233 2:45:14.0 12:09/M 162 2:06:09.0 16:36/M 176 1:43:35.4 10:28/M 6:34:58.4

202 Larry Lober 257 55 144 2:26:28.0 10:46/M 221 2:19:10.0 18:19/M 224 1:51:29.6 11:16/M 6:37:07.6



203 Glen Mangiantini 27 50 204 2:36:46.0 11:32/M 192 2:11:18.0 17:17/M 226 1:53:03.6 11:25/M 6:41:07.6

204 Kirrin Coleman 124 34 194 2:34:08.3 11:20/M 213 2:17:34.7 18:06/M 205 1:49:24.9 11:03/M 6:41:07.9

205 Kathryn O'Grady 134 50 212 2:39:23.0 11:43/M 217 2:18:44.0 18:15/M 194 1:46:09.9 10:43/M 6:44:16.9

206 Kimberly Shavender 299 38 197 2:34:57.0 11:24/M 201 2:13:50.0 17:37/M 241 1:56:18.3 11:45/M 6:45:05.3

207 Carey Gazis 219 45 238 2:46:12.0 12:13/M 208 2:16:35.0 17:58/M 166 1:42:22.8 10:20/M 6:45:09.8

208 Nate Merkt 155 33 193 2:33:59.0 11:19/M 229 2:20:29.0 18:29/M 219 1:50:59.1 11:13/M 6:45:27.1

209 Tjalling Ypma 340 54 217 2:40:49.0 11:49/M 204 2:16:14.0 17:56/M 207 1:49:54.9 11:06/M 6:46:57.9

210 Bill Ames 5 52 202 2:36:06.0 11:29/M 222 2:19:11.0 18:19/M 225 1:52:20.4 11:21/M 6:47:37.4

211 Bob Maxwell 30 58 245 2:47:35.0 12:19/M 186 2:09:52.0 17:05/M 212 1:50:18.7 11:08/M 6:47:45.7

212 Karl Kaiyala 102 56 243 2:47:29.0 12:19/M 195 2:11:55.0 17:21/M 210 1:50:01.2 11:07/M 6:49:25.2

213 Don Sakaida 295 39 174 2:30:37.0 11:04/M 250 2:29:12.0 19:38/M 208 1:49:57.5 11:06/M 6:49:46.5

214 Amy Carder 122 37 228 2:44:17.0 12:05/M 211 2:16:54.0 18:01/M 203 1:48:57.9 11:00/M 6:50:08.9

215 Alexandra Lorie 352 49 191 2:33:54.0 11:19/M 207 2:16:30.0 17:58/M 257 1:59:58.4 12:07/M 6:50:22.4

216 Barry Hopkins 353 54 192 2:33:55.0 11:19/M 214 2:17:38.0 18:07/M 251 1:59:12.7 12:02/M 6:50:45.7

217 Bill Barmore 178 56 207 2:37:19.0 11:34/M 224 2:19:38.0 18:22/M 231 1:53:57.8 11:31/M 6:50:54.8

218 Martha Grant 148 38 235 2:45:44.0 12:11/M 220 2:19:09.0 18:19/M 196 1:46:11.9 10:44/M 6:51:04.9

219 Ray Holden 21 46 215 2:40:09.0 11:47/M 231 2:21:06.0 18:34/M 218 1:50:56.0 11:12/M 6:52:11.0

220 Bekkie Wright 338 45 224 2:44:00.0 12:04/M 236 2:23:54.0 18:56/M 193 1:45:43.3 10:41/M 6:53:37.3

221 Joseph Poliquin 87 55 225 2:44:03.0 12:04/M 237 2:23:54.0 18:56/M 192 1:45:41.9 10:41/M 6:53:38.9

222 Desiree Sant 296 28 232 2:44:36.0 12:06/M 240 2:25:37.0 19:10/M 183 1:44:05.6 10:31/M 6:54:18.6

223 Paul Haskins 233 41 189 2:33:05.0 11:15/M 244 2:26:29.0 19:16/M 233 1:54:48.2 11:36/M 6:54:22.2

224 Janet Casal 192 50 236 2:45:57.0 12:12/M 219 2:19:06.0 18:18/M 204 1:49:24.4 11:03/M 6:54:27.4

225 Karen Wiggins 332 49 263 2:53:37.0 12:46/M 210 2:16:49.0 18:00/M 181 1:44:01.6 10:30/M 6:54:27.6

226 James Willson 52 53 164 2:29:09.0 10:58/M 235 2:23:49.0 18:55/M 266 2:04:02.6 12:32/M 6:57:00.6

227 Andrew Dym 210 46 234 2:45:20.0 12:09/M 212 2:17:18.0 18:04/M 240 1:55:55.4 11:43/M 6:58:33.4

228 Tim Lofton 26 41 296 3:11:35.0 14:05/M 200 2:13:11.0 17:31/M 108 1:33:49.8 9:29/M 6:58:35.8

229 Josh Evans 343 35 200 2:35:56.0 11:28/M 243 2:25:48.0 19:11/M 244 1:57:23.7 11:51/M 6:59:07.7

230 Nickie Bournias 120 31 206 2:37:18.0 11:34/M 255 2:31:05.0 19:53/M 217 1:50:47.2 11:11/M 6:59:10.2

231 Bob Ryburn 293 49 176 2:31:09.0 11:07/M 230 2:20:59.0 18:33/M 275 2:07:27.2 12:52/M 6:59:35.2

232 Chris Hogan 100 38 213 2:39:53.0 11:45/M 233 2:21:32.0 18:37/M 259 2:00:14.3 12:09/M 7:01:39.3

233 Valerie Beyer 181 45 247 2:48:00.0 12:21/M 239 2:25:31.0 19:09/M 211 1:50:16.7 11:08/M 7:03:47.7

234 Tim McLaughlin 103 38 239 2:46:34.0 12:15/M 228 2:20:14.0 18:27/M 253 1:59:35.7 12:05/M 7:06:23.7

235 Lori wong 143 55 229 2:44:22.0 12:05/M 225 2:19:40.0 18:23/M 262 2:02:55.0 12:25/M 7:06:57.0

236 Marie Boucher 119 38 257 2:50:45.0 12:33/M 216 2:18:17.0 18:12/M 246 1:57:58.6 11:55/M 7:07:00.6

237 Tori Cannon 190 31 230 2:44:27.0 12:06/M 234 2:23:23.0 18:52/M 252 1:59:29.1 12:04/M 7:07:19.1

238 Richard Griffiths 229 55 256 2:50:43.0 12:33/M 218 2:18:57.0 18:17/M 249 1:58:41.7 11:59/M 7:08:21.7

239 Don Prince 283 58 255 2:50:39.0 12:33/M 215 2:18:01.0 18:10/M 255 1:59:44.4 12:06/M 7:08:24.4

240 Scott Railton 104 40 231 2:44:33.0 12:06/M 251 2:29:28.0 19:40/M 235 1:54:58.3 11:37/M 7:08:59.3

241 Jennifer Dawkins 107 35 269 2:55:33.0 12:54/M 223 2:19:25.0 18:21/M 236 1:55:13.6 11:38/M 7:10:11.6

242 Reg Hornsby 240 45 219 2:42:03.0 11:55/M 249 2:28:54.0 19:36/M 258 2:00:00.8 12:07/M 7:10:57.8

243 John Bandur 175 70 281 3:00:30.0 13:16/M 206 2:16:26.0 17:57/M 237 1:55:13.9 11:38/M 7:12:09.9

244 Brandon Henry 236 53 142 2:26:12.0 10:45/M 242 2:25:46.0 19:11/M 289 2:23:00.8 14:27/M 7:14:58.8



245 Dan Fraser 96 58 218 2:42:01.0 11:55/M 246 2:27:06.0 19:21/M 281 2:09:29.8 13:05/M 7:18:36.8

246 Karen King 250 50 261 2:52:37.0 12:42/M 238 2:25:15.0 19:07/M 260 2:00:52.1 12:13/M 7:18:44.1

247 Mary Butler 187 36 271 2:57:32.0 13:03/M 253 2:29:54.0 19:43/M 227 1:53:16.3 11:26/M 7:20:42.3

248 Marla Weinheimer 113 40 272 2:57:33.0 13:03/M 252 2:29:52.0 19:43/M 228 1:53:18.4 11:27/M 7:20:43.4

249 Ram Aringunrum 171 40 252 2:49:27.0 12:28/M 261 2:34:04.0 20:16/M 247 1:58:02.4 11:55/M 7:21:33.4

250 Leslie Miller 153 27 266 2:54:31.0 12:50/M 273 2:39:02.0 20:56/M 201 1:48:20.3 10:57/M 7:21:53.3

251 A.J. Ritter 39 38 244 2:47:34.0 12:19/M 271 2:37:23.0 20:43/M 245 1:57:29.1 11:52/M 7:22:26.1

252 Lynn Yarnall 114 57 273 2:57:47.0 13:04/M 241 2:25:45.0 19:11/M 256 1:59:48.9 12:06/M 7:23:20.9

253 Hansi Hals 127 41 248 2:48:15.0 12:22/M 256 2:31:39.0 19:57/M 265 2:04:00.0 12:32/M 7:23:54.0

254 Paul Stewart 47 43 250 2:48:50.0 12:25/M 245 2:26:44.0 19:18/M 282 2:10:07.6 13:09/M 7:25:41.6

255 Arlene Taylor 162 53 265 2:54:27.0 12:50/M 267 2:36:23.0 20:35/M 242 1:56:28.6 11:46/M 7:27:18.6

256 Carolyn King 109 45 290 3:04:22.0 13:33/M 248 2:28:20.0 19:31/M 234 1:54:49.2 11:36/M 7:27:31.2

257 Christopher Ward 324 25 208 2:37:58.0 11:37/M 290 3:00:04.0 23:42/M 215 1:50:27.4 11:09/M 7:28:29.4

258 Genissa Sygitowicz 141 30 295 3:08:04.0 13:50/M 247 2:27:14.0 19:22/M 229 1:53:20.5 11:27/M 7:28:38.5

259 Christopher Allan 3 50 283 3:01:08.0 13:19/M 227 2:20:05.0 18:26/M 276 2:07:56.5 12:55/M 7:29:09.5

260 Dave Whitworth 82 59 241 2:46:38.0 12:15/M 286 2:49:04.0 22:15/M 230 1:53:47.3 11:30/M 7:29:29.3

261 Sarah Lynch 131 30 284 3:01:14.0 13:20/M 270 2:37:18.0 20:42/M 220 1:51:18.5 11:15/M 7:29:50.5

262 Tobey Clarkin 59 32 285 3:01:16.0 13:20/M 269 2:37:12.0 20:41/M 222 1:51:23.1 11:15/M 7:29:51.1

263 Kathy Crompton 106 51 268 2:55:16.0 12:53/M 274 2:39:21.0 20:58/M 239 1:55:54.8 11:42/M 7:30:31.8

264 Mary Latta 130 40 267 2:55:11.0 12:53/M 275 2:39:27.0 20:59/M 238 1:55:54.6 11:42/M 7:30:32.6

265 Gerri Gunn 149 61 260 2:52:19.0 12:40/M 254 2:29:55.0 19:44/M 279 2:08:36.8 12:59/M 7:30:50.8

266 Lisa Agron 144 38 270 2:57:07.0 13:01/M 263 2:35:18.0 20:26/M 248 1:58:33.2 11:58/M 7:30:58.2

267 Anthony Tang 313 46 251 2:49:25.0 12:27/M 268 2:36:31.0 20:36/M 267 2:05:24.3 12:40/M 7:31:20.3

268 Tim Hunnicutt 101 56 274 2:57:56.0 13:05/M 266 2:36:17.0 20:34/M 243 1:57:10.7 11:50/M 7:31:23.7

269 Jeanie Arnold 116 35 282 3:00:59.0 13:18/M 257 2:32:37.0 20:05/M 250 1:58:45.6 12:00/M 7:32:21.6

270 Matthew Glew 98 28 249 2:48:34.0 12:24/M 279 2:44:21.0 21:38/M 254 1:59:35.9 12:05/M 7:32:30.9

271 Jesse Vanoene 321 18 237 2:46:02.0 12:13/M 226 2:19:48.0 18:24/M 290 2:30:10.1 15:10/M 7:36:00.1

272 Catherine Reavey 158 41 275 2:58:01.0 13:05/M 264 2:35:18.0 20:26/M 264 2:03:46.2 12:30/M 7:37:05.2

273 Serge Lindner 25 35 258 2:50:55.0 12:34/M 272 2:37:31.0 20:44/M 283 2:10:08.7 13:09/M 7:38:34.7

274 Jonathan Weresch 326 38 259 2:50:56.0 12:34/M 280 2:45:14.0 21:44/M 263 2:03:28.3 12:28/M 7:39:38.3

275 Margaret Goodman 227 42 280 2:59:42.0 13:13/M 260 2:33:24.0 20:11/M 272 2:07:00.3 12:50/M 7:40:06.3

276 Tammy Bennett 117 44 278 2:59:38.0 13:13/M 258 2:33:21.0 20:11/M 274 2:07:09.1 12:51/M 7:40:08.1

277 Kimberly Sutherland 111 37 279 2:59:39.0 13:13/M 259 2:33:23.0 20:11/M 273 2:07:08.3 12:51/M 7:40:10.3

278 Eden Whitmire 329 29 253 2:50:01.0 12:30/M 277 2:43:05.0 21:28/M 278 2:08:17.1 12:57/M 7:41:23.1

279 Richard Gantman 97 53 254 2:50:03.0 12:30/M 278 2:43:06.0 21:28/M 277 2:08:15.0 12:57/M 7:41:24.0

280 Gilda Whitworth 164 59 299 3:16:54.0 14:29/M 284 2:47:54.0 22:06/M 128 1:37:00.8 9:48/M 7:41:48.8

281 Seng-Lai Tan 312 36 297 3:11:37.0 14:05/M 293 4:30:32.9 27:20/M 7:42:09.9

282 Spencer Albin 90 50 264 2:53:44.0 12:46/M 276 2:40:31.0 21:07/M 285 2:12:53.7 13:25/M 7:47:08.7

283 Jennifer Carter 146 31 289 3:03:47.0 13:31/M 262 2:34:49.0 20:22/M 286 2:13:28.5 13:29/M 7:52:04.5

284 Gerad Dean 62 30 288 3:03:45.0 13:31/M 265 2:36:04.0 20:32/M 284 2:12:16.7 13:22/M 7:52:05.7

285 Trisha Swanson 112 37 277 2:58:59.0 13:10/M 288 2:51:04.0 22:31/M 270 2:05:43.3 12:42/M 7:55:46.3

286 Laura Houston 128 52 293 3:07:52.0 13:49/M 283 2:46:47.0 21:57/M 261 2:01:39.2 12:17/M 7:56:18.2



287 Reed Glesne 226 56 291 3:04:56.0 13:36/M 295 4:52:05.2 29:30/M 7:57:01.2

288 Zach Melrose 341 30 287 3:03:17.0 13:29/M 281 2:45:41.0 21:48/M 280 2:08:43.1 13:00/M 7:57:41.1

289 sandra noel 133 58 292 3:10:32.0 25:04/M 294 4:48:22.2 29:08/M 7:58:54.2

290 Susan Glesne 126 45 292 3:05:07.0 13:37/M 296 4:53:54.6 29:41/M 7:59:01.6

291 Cheri Pompeo 135 55 294 3:07:55.0 13:49/M 282 2:46:33.0 21:55/M 269 2:05:29.4 12:41/M 7:59:57.4

292 Robin Fox 95 38 286 3:03:05.0 13:28/M 289 2:51:27.0 22:34/M 268 2:05:25.7 12:40/M 7:59:57.7

293 Clark Gilbert 224 54 276 2:58:54.0 13:09/M 287 2:49:35.0 22:19/M 287 2:14:55.8 13:38/M 8:03:24.8

294 Chris Runyan 291 41 246 2:47:45.0 12:20/M 285 2:48:16.0 22:08/M 291 2:37:59.0 15:57/M 8:14:00.0

295 Charles Rose 287 61 298 3:15:54.0 14:24/M 297 5:24:52.4 32:49/M 8:40:46.4

296 Robert Schlosser 105 62 300 3:19:47.0 14:41/M 293 3:27:46.0 27:20/M 288 2:15:02.0 13:38/M 9:02:35.0

297 Keith Wood 83 78 301 3:28:29.0 15:20/M 298 5:37:31.0 34:06/M 9:06:00.0

298
SWEEP-Stan 
Nakashima 309 99 301 9:07:00.0 55:15/M 9:07:00.0

299 SWEEP-Steve Loitz 354 99 299 9:07:00.0 55:15/M 9:07:00.0

300 SWEEP-Ted Mueser 355 99 300 9:07:00.0 55:15/M 9:07:00.0

301 Kaarina Merikaar 108 41 302 3:43:43.0 16:27/M 291 3:05:12.0 24:22/M 292 3:03:05.0 18:30/M 9:52:00.0

DNF Chuck Dooley 13 51 66 2:10:01.0 9:34/M

DNF Audrey Baldessari 174 41 104 2:19:49.0 10:17/M

DNF Chris Addicott 2 39 163 2:28:53.0 10:57/M

DNF Gary Vota 163 38 240 2:46:36.0 12:15/M

DNF Jim Brewer 9 52 262 2:53:00.0 12:43/M



Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 17 Devon Crosby-Helms 25 1 1:53:57.0 8:23/M 1 1:30:56.0 11:58/M 1 1:15:36.1 7:38/M 4:40:29.1

2 32 Nicola Gildersleeve 23 2 2:05:40.0 9:14/M 2 1:33:34.0 12:19/M 2 1:16:14.5 7:42/M 4:55:28.5

3 89 Annie Barrett 29 3 2:21:26.0 10:24/M 4 1:51:27.0 14:40/M 5 1:30:53.2 9:11/M 5:43:46.2

4 107 Heidi Dietrich 28 5 2:23:06.0 10:31/M 8 1:57:31.0 15:28/M 4 1:29:32.6 9:03/M 5:50:09.6

5 109 Mandy Cafmeyer 26 4 2:21:54.0 10:26/M 6 1:53:40.0 14:57/M 8 1:35:20.8 9:38/M 5:50:54.8

6 118 Adrienne Stedford 23 7 2:26:56.0 10:48/M 3 1:48:22.0 14:16/M 9 1:39:40.2 10:04/M 5:54:58.2

7 119 Michelle Stiles 24 6 2:25:25.0 10:42/M 7 1:54:52.0 15:07/M 7 1:35:10.1 9:37/M 5:55:27.1

8 121 Julie Cassata 26 11 2:36:47.0 11:32/M 5 1:52:34.0 14:49/M 3 1:26:52.3 8:46/M 5:56:13.3

9 123 Kirsten Thompson 27 8 2:27:10.0 10:49/M 9 1:57:39.0 15:29/M 6 1:32:00.1 9:18/M 5:56:49.1

10 151 Christel Elliott 29 10 2:32:44.0 11:14/M 10 1:59:30.0 15:43/M 10 1:39:59.0 10:06/M 6:12:13.0

11 192 Deborah Molsberry 24 9 2:27:46.0 10:52/M 11 2:16:38.0 17:59/M 12 1:45:05.0 10:37/M 6:29:29.0

12 222 Desiree Sant 28 12 2:44:36.0 12:06/M 12 2:25:37.0 19:10/M 11 1:44:05.6 10:31/M 6:54:18.6

13 250 Leslie Miller 27 14 2:54:31.0 12:50/M 13 2:39:02.0 20:56/M 13 1:48:20.3 10:57/M 7:21:53.3

14 278 Eden Whitmire 29 13 2:50:01.0 12:30/M 14 2:43:05.0 21:28/M 14 2:08:17.1 12:57/M 7:41:23.1

Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 19 Kathleen Harri 34 1 1:55:42.0 8:30/M 1 1:32:42.0 12:12/M 2 1:15:58.1 7:40/M 4:44:22.1

2 22 Annie Thiessen 37 2 1:59:03.0 8:45/M 2 1:33:37.0 12:19/M 1 1:14:00.2 7:28/M 4:46:40.2

3 42 Monica Ochs 38 4 2:02:41.0 9:01/M 5 1:42:45.0 13:31/M 3 1:20:11.6 8:06/M 5:05:37.6

4 44 Shawna Wilskey 35 5 2:07:17.0 9:22/M 3 1:40:16.0 13:12/M 4 1:20:48.6 8:10/M 5:08:21.6

5 65 Heather Alvis 30 6 2:13:27.0 9:49/M 4 1:41:13.0 13:19/M 14 1:33:48.7 9:28/M 5:28:28.7

6 71 Ellen Parker 30 7 2:15:53.0 9:59/M 6 1:46:59.0 14:05/M 9 1:30:05.8 9:06/M 5:32:57.8

7 75 Erika Daligcon 32 3 2:01:12.0 8:55/M 9 1:53:06.0 14:53/M 20 1:41:31.2 10:15/M 5:35:49.2

8 80 Kristine Rotan 37 10 2:20:25.0 10:19/M 8 1:52:27.0 14:48/M 5 1:25:53.7 8:41/M 5:38:45.7

9 81 Challis Stringer 32 8 2:19:43.0 10:16/M 7 1:52:03.0 14:45/M 6 1:27:26.9 8:50/M 5:39:12.9

10 96 Jodi Brautaset 32 11 2:22:20.0 10:28/M 11 1:53:31.0 14:56/M 8 1:29:40.4 9:03/M 5:45:31.4

11 105 Allison Moore 38 12 2:24:06.0 10:36/M 10 1:53:14.0 14:54/M 11 1:31:24.4 9:14/M 5:48:44.4

12 112 Shawn Lawson 30 9 2:20:07.0 10:18/M 12 1:54:24.0 15:03/M 17 1:37:49.6 9:53/M 5:52:20.6

- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -

Female 20 to 29
- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -

Chuckanut 50K
Age Group Results
March 15, 2008
Timing By BuDu Racing 

Female 30 to 39

-- To Aid #3 -- -- To Aid #4 -- -- To Finish --



13 126 Wendy Dahl 35 15 2:25:40.0 10:43/M 13 1:59:12.0 15:41/M 12 1:32:40.1 9:22/M 5:57:32.1

14 136 Catherine Anderson 36 13 2:24:29.0 10:37/M 14 2:00:12.0 15:49/M 18 1:37:55.0 9:53/M 6:02:36.0

15 139 Ruth Harper 36 16 2:26:14.0 10:45/M 16 2:02:17.0 16:05/M 19 1:38:28.2 9:57/M 6:06:59.2

16 144 Carrie Loeb 34 17 2:29:32.0 11:00/M 21 2:09:56.0 17:06/M 7 1:29:15.5 9:01/M 6:08:43.5

17 146 Carrie Dalas 33 14 2:25:11.0 10:41/M 19 2:08:13.0 16:52/M 16 1:36:05.8 9:42/M 6:09:29.8

18 147 Erin Simms 39 18 2:31:44.0 11:09/M 17 2:04:40.0 16:24/M 13 1:33:11.9 9:25/M 6:09:35.9

19 149 Jess Mullen 33 22 2:38:51.0 11:41/M 15 2:01:08.0 15:56/M 10 1:31:03.6 9:12/M 6:11:02.6

20 183 Linda Barton 30 23 2:42:25.0 11:57/M 20 2:09:30.0 17:02/M 15 1:35:25.1 9:38/M 6:27:20.1

21 201 Olga Varlamova 37 26 2:45:14.0 12:09/M 18 2:06:09.0 16:36/M 21 1:43:35.4 10:28/M 6:34:58.4

22 204 Kirrin Coleman 34 19 2:34:08.3 11:20/M 24 2:17:34.7 18:06/M 24 1:49:24.9 11:03/M 6:41:07.9

23 206 Kimberly Shavender 38 20 2:34:57.0 11:24/M 22 2:13:50.0 17:37/M 30 1:56:18.3 11:45/M 6:45:05.3

24 214 Amy Carder 37 24 2:44:17.0 12:05/M 23 2:16:54.0 18:01/M 23 1:48:57.9 11:00/M 6:50:08.9

25 218 Martha Grant 38 27 2:45:44.0 12:11/M 26 2:19:09.0 18:19/M 22 1:46:11.9 10:44/M 6:51:04.9

26 230 Nickie Bournias 31 21 2:37:18.0 11:34/M 31 2:31:05.0 19:53/M 25 1:50:47.2 11:11/M 6:59:10.2

27 236 Marie Boucher 38 28 2:50:45.0 12:33/M 25 2:18:17.0 18:12/M 31 1:57:58.6 11:55/M 7:07:00.6

28 237 Tori Cannon 31 25 2:44:27.0 12:06/M 28 2:23:23.0 18:52/M 34 1:59:29.1 12:04/M 7:07:19.1

29 241 Jennifer Dawkins 35 29 2:55:33.0 12:54/M 27 2:19:25.0 18:21/M 29 1:55:13.6 11:38/M 7:10:11.6

30 247 Mary Butler 36 31 2:57:32.0 13:03/M 30 2:29:54.0 19:43/M 27 1:53:16.3 11:26/M 7:20:42.3

31 258 Genissa Sygitowicz 30 37 3:08:04.0 13:50/M 29 2:27:14.0 19:22/M 28 1:53:20.5 11:27/M 7:28:38.5

32 261 Sarah Lynch 30 35 3:01:14.0 13:20/M 36 2:37:18.0 20:42/M 26 1:51:18.5 11:15/M 7:29:50.5

33 266 Lisa Agron 38 30 2:57:07.0 13:01/M 35 2:35:18.0 20:26/M 32 1:58:33.2 11:58/M 7:30:58.2

34 269 Jeanie Arnold 35 34 3:00:59.0 13:18/M 32 2:32:37.0 20:05/M 33 1:58:45.6 12:00/M 7:32:21.6

35 277 Kimberly Sutherland 37 33 2:59:39.0 13:13/M 33 2:33:23.0 20:11/M 36 2:07:08.3 12:51/M 7:40:10.3

36 283 Jennifer Carter 31 36 3:03:47.0 13:31/M 34 2:34:49.0 20:22/M 37 2:13:28.5 13:29/M 7:52:04.5

37 285 Trisha Swanson 37 32 2:58:59.0 13:10/M 37 2:51:04.0 22:31/M 35 2:05:43.3 12:42/M 7:55:46.3

Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 57 Meagan Walker 43 1 2:14:33.0 9:54/M 1 1:48:20.0 14:15/M 1 1:20:29.8 8:08/M 5:23:22.8

2 93 Kerry Bokenfohr 43 2 2:15:44.0 9:59/M 5 1:55:24.0 15:11/M 5 1:33:48.7 9:28/M 5:44:56.7

3 97 Ronda Sundermeier 40 5 2:22:34.0 10:29/M 4 1:54:37.0 15:05/M 2 1:29:41.4 9:04/M 5:46:52.4

4 108 Jennifer Blethen Pittis 43 6 2:23:08.0 10:31/M 2 1:49:57.0 14:28/M 10 1:37:17.9 9:50/M 5:50:22.9

5 117 Kris Ryding 44 10 2:27:03.0 10:49/M 3 1:52:30.0 14:48/M 7 1:34:44.8 9:34/M 5:54:17.8

6 131 Christy Fazio 45 8 2:25:17.0 10:41/M 8 2:03:36.0 16:16/M 3 1:30:55.2 9:11/M 5:59:48.2

7 134 Chris Fagan 43 12 2:30:13.0 11:03/M 6 1:58:27.0 15:35/M 4 1:33:31.6 9:27/M 6:02:11.6

8 140 Theresa Westfall 49 4 2:20:51.0 10:21/M 11 2:08:09.0 16:52/M 11 1:38:09.9 9:55/M 6:07:09.9

9 145 Wendy-Sue Andrew 45 11 2:27:42.0 10:52/M 10 2:07:03.0 16:43/M 6 1:34:17.0 9:31/M 6:09:02.0

10 148 Sarah Rowan 40 7 2:25:05.0 10:40/M 7 2:03:30.0 16:15/M 13 1:41:50.4 10:17/M 6:10:25.4

- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -

Female 40 to 49



11 152 Rosemarie Donnelly 40 13 2:31:44.0 11:09/M 9 2:04:42.0 16:24/M 9 1:35:47.5 9:41/M 6:12:13.5

12 172 Sherry Mahoney 43 9 2:25:37.0 10:42/M 14 2:10:52.0 17:13/M 17 1:46:42.3 10:47/M 6:23:11.3

13 180 Janet Rosenfeld 41 15 2:36:09.0 11:29/M 12 2:09:13.0 17:00/M 12 1:40:33.6 10:09/M 6:25:55.6

14 196 Gail Snyder 49 18 2:47:27.0 12:19/M 13 2:09:24.0 17:02/M 8 1:35:03.6 9:36/M 6:31:54.6

15 207 Carey Gazis 45 17 2:46:12.0 12:13/M 16 2:16:35.0 17:58/M 14 1:42:22.8 10:20/M 6:45:09.8

16 215 Alexandra Lorie 49 14 2:33:54.0 11:19/M 15 2:16:30.0 17:58/M 22 1:59:58.4 12:07/M 6:50:22.4

17 220 Bekkie Wright 45 16 2:44:00.0 12:04/M 18 2:23:54.0 18:56/M 16 1:45:43.3 10:41/M 6:53:37.3

18 225 Karen Wiggins 49 21 2:53:37.0 12:46/M 17 2:16:49.0 18:00/M 15 1:44:01.6 10:30/M 6:54:27.6

19 233 Valerie Beyer 45 19 2:48:00.0 12:21/M 19 2:25:31.0 19:09/M 18 1:50:16.7 11:08/M 7:03:47.7

20 248 Marla Weinheimer 40 23 2:57:33.0 13:03/M 21 2:29:52.0 19:43/M 19 1:53:18.4 11:27/M 7:20:43.4

21 253 Hansi Hals 41 20 2:48:15.0 12:22/M 22 2:31:39.0 19:57/M 24 2:04:00.0 12:32/M 7:23:54.0

22 256 Carolyn King 45 27 3:04:22.0 13:33/M 20 2:28:20.0 19:31/M 20 1:54:49.2 11:36/M 7:27:31.2

23 264 Mary Latta 40 22 2:55:11.0 12:53/M 26 2:39:27.0 20:59/M 21 1:55:54.6 11:42/M 7:30:32.6

24 272 Catherine Reavey 41 24 2:58:01.0 13:05/M 25 2:35:18.0 20:26/M 23 2:03:46.2 12:30/M 7:37:05.2

25 275 Margaret Goodman 42 26 2:59:42.0 13:13/M 24 2:33:24.0 20:11/M 25 2:07:00.3 12:50/M 7:40:06.3

26 276 Tammy Bennett 44 25 2:59:38.0 13:13/M 23 2:33:21.0 20:11/M 26 2:07:09.1 12:51/M 7:40:08.1

27 290 Susan Glesne 45 28 3:05:07.0 13:37/M 28 4:53:54.6 29:41/M 7:59:01.6

28 301 Kaarina Merikaar 41 29 3:43:43.0 16:27/M 27 3:05:12.0 24:22/M 27 3:03:05.0 18:30/M 9:52:00.0

DNF DNF Audrey Baldessari 41 3 2:19:49.0 10:17/M

Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 122 Jeannie Debari 52 1 2:24:01.0 10:35/M 1 2:01:53.0 16:02/M 1 1:30:41.3 9:10/M 5:56:35.3

2 156 Tracy Elmore 50 2 2:28:14.0 10:54/M 2 2:04:38.0 16:24/M 6 1:43:30.3 10:27/M 6:16:22.3

3 163 Barb Blumenthal 51 3 2:29:48.0 11:01/M 3 2:06:34.0 16:39/M 5 1:42:05.9 10:19/M 6:18:27.9

4 181 Gail Forshaw 58 5 2:35:08.0 11:24/M 4 2:10:00.0 17:06/M 3 1:40:47.9 10:11/M 6:25:55.9

5 185 Robin Smith 50 4 2:32:49.0 11:14/M 5 2:13:04.0 17:31/M 4 1:41:33.7 10:15/M 6:27:26.7

6 205 Kathryn O'Grady 50 6 2:39:23.0 11:43/M 6 2:18:44.0 18:15/M 7 1:46:09.9 10:43/M 6:44:16.9

7 224 Janet Casal 50 8 2:45:57.0 12:12/M 7 2:19:06.0 18:18/M 8 1:49:24.4 11:03/M 6:54:27.4

8 235 Lori wong 55 7 2:44:22.0 12:05/M 8 2:19:40.0 18:23/M 14 2:02:55.0 12:25/M 7:06:57.0

9 246 Karen King 50 9 2:52:37.0 12:42/M 9 2:25:15.0 19:07/M 12 2:00:52.1 12:13/M 7:18:44.1

10 252 Lynn Yarnall 57 12 2:57:47.0 13:04/M 10 2:25:45.0 19:11/M 11 1:59:48.9 12:06/M 7:23:20.9

11 255 Arlene Taylor 53 10 2:54:27.0 12:50/M 11 2:36:23.0 20:35/M 10 1:56:28.6 11:46/M 7:27:18.6

12 263 Kathy Crompton 51 11 2:55:16.0 12:53/M 12 2:39:21.0 20:58/M 9 1:55:54.8 11:42/M 7:30:31.8

13 280 Gilda Whitworth 59 15 3:16:54.0 14:29/M 15 2:47:54.0 22:06/M 2 1:37:00.8 9:48/M 7:41:48.8

14 286 Laura Houston 52 13 3:07:52.0 13:49/M 14 2:46:47.0 21:57/M 13 2:01:39.2 12:17/M 7:56:18.2

15 289 sandra noel 58 16 3:10:32.0 25:04/M 16 4:48:22.2 29:08/M 7:58:54.2

16 291 Cheri Pompeo 55 14 3:07:55.0 13:49/M 13 2:46:33.0 21:55/M 15 2:05:29.4 12:41/M 7:59:57.4

Overall Total

Female 60 to 69

Female 50 to 59
- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -

- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -



Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 265 Gerri Gunn 61 1 2:52:19.0 12:40/M 1 2:29:55.0 19:44/M 1 2:08:36.8 12:59/M 7:30:50.8

Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 62 Grant Larsen 17 1 2:08:45.0 9:28/M 1 1:45:23.0 13:52/M 1 1:33:29.4 9:27/M 5:27:37.4

2 271 Jesse Vanoene 18 2 2:46:02.0 12:13/M 2 2:19:48.0 18:24/M 2 2:30:10.1 15:10/M 7:36:00.1

Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 2 Peter Ellis 23 1 1:46:47.0 7:51/M 1 1:16:23.0 10:03/M 2 1:08:10.2 6:53/M 4:11:20.2

2 4 Brian Morrison 29 2 1:47:06.0 7:53/M 2 1:21:51.0 10:46/M 1 1:05:29.7 6:37/M 4:14:26.7

3 11 Joshua Mulkey 29 3 1:48:26.0 7:58/M 3 1:24:00.0 11:03/M 4 1:17:15.5 7:48/M 4:29:41.5

4 35 Brent Molsberry 28 4 1:52:05.0 8:14/M 4 1:35:39.0 12:35/M 10 1:28:52.8 8:59/M 4:56:36.8

5 39 Sam Thompson 27 6 1:59:23.0 8:47/M 5 1:36:23.0 12:41/M 7 1:23:08.0 8:24/M 4:58:54.0

6 40 wesley Mccain 29 8 2:02:16.0 8:59/M 6 1:36:24.0 12:41/M 6 1:21:15.4 8:12/M 4:59:55.4

7 43 Ryne Melcher 29 5 1:55:55.0 8:31/M 9 1:44:47.0 13:47/M 8 1:25:28.9 8:38/M 5:06:10.9

8 53 Robert Curran 26 16 2:21:50.0 10:26/M 8 1:41:05.0 13:18/M 3 1:14:40.2 7:33/M 5:17:35.2

9 59 Daniel Probst 29 10 2:11:13.0 9:39/M 7 1:38:31.0 12:58/M 15 1:35:52.5 9:41/M 5:25:36.5

10 66 Chandler Gehlhausen 28 15 2:20:16.0 10:19/M 13 1:48:09.0 14:14/M 5 1:20:25.1 8:07/M 5:28:50.1

11 68 Patrick Jablonski 27 12 2:14:25.0 9:53/M 10 1:45:53.0 13:56/M 12 1:30:25.1 9:08/M 5:30:43.1

12 76 Ledins Peteris 25 7 2:00:28.0 8:51/M 12 1:46:36.0 14:02/M 20 1:49:54.4 11:06/M 5:36:58.4

13 82 Matt Medak 27 11 2:12:56.0 9:46/M 14 1:52:44.0 14:50/M 13 1:33:54.5 9:29/M 5:39:34.5

14 95 Tom Skinner 21 14 2:20:03.0 10:18/M 16 1:58:18.0 15:34/M 9 1:27:03.5 8:48/M 5:45:24.5

15 98 Michael Kleps 29 17 2:23:24.0 10:33/M 11 1:46:24.0 14:00/M 16 1:37:10.8 9:49/M 5:46:58.8

16 99 David Gerber 29 9 2:04:24.0 9:09/M 19 2:02:17.0 16:05/M 17 1:40:24.2 10:08/M 5:47:05.2

17 104 Peter Watson 29 18 2:23:59.0 10:35/M 15 1:54:21.0 15:03/M 11 1:30:18.4 9:07/M 5:48:38.4

18 124 William Beard 25 13 2:14:34.0 9:54/M 17 2:00:17.0 15:50/M 18 1:41:59.4 10:18/M 5:56:50.4

19 158 Cory Rickard 23 19 2:32:39.0 11:13/M 18 2:01:38.0 16:00/M 19 1:42:14.8 10:20/M 6:16:31.8

20 184 Rich White 27 21 2:42:07.0 11:55/M 20 2:09:45.0 17:04/M 14 1:35:28.4 9:39/M 6:27:20.4

21 257 Christopher Ward 25 20 2:37:58.0 11:37/M 22 3:00:04.0 23:42/M 21 1:50:27.4 11:09/M 7:28:29.4

22 270 Matthew Glew 28 22 2:48:34.0 12:24/M 21 2:44:21.0 21:38/M 22 1:59:35.9 12:05/M 7:32:30.9

Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 1 Bryan Dayton 34 1 1:45:32.0 7:46/M 2 1:19:09.0 10:25/M 1 1:05:59.8 6:40/M 4:10:40.8

2 3 Scott Jurek 34 4 1:46:47.0 7:51/M 1 1:18:02.0 10:16/M 2 1:07:39.4 6:50/M 4:12:28.4

3 5 Darin Bentley 37 3 1:45:51.0 7:47/M 5 1:20:38.0 10:37/M 4 1:08:12.6 6:53/M 4:14:41.6

4 6 Matthew Simms 39 5 1:47:06.0 7:53/M 3 1:20:32.5 10:36/M 3 1:07:53.9 6:51/M 4:15:32.4

5 7 Jeff Hashimoto 37 2 1:45:43.0 7:46/M 6 1:20:58.0 10:39/M 10 1:16:31.2 7:44/M 4:23:12.2

6 8 Michael Sanders 30 7 1:49:14.0 8:02/M 7 1:26:04.0 11:19/M 5 1:09:15.6 7:00/M 4:24:33.6

7 9 Shawn Bostad 30 6 1:47:57.0 7:56/M 8 1:26:09.0 11:20/M 6 1:13:32.0 7:26/M 4:27:38.0

Male 19 and under

Male 20 to 29

- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -

- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -

- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -

Male 30 to 39



8 10 Gary Robbins 31 9 1:53:40.0 8:21/M 4 1:20:36.0 10:36/M 7 1:14:41.9 7:33/M 4:28:57.9

9 15 Beau Whitehead 38 8 1:51:40.0 8:13/M 9 1:26:54.0 11:26/M 14 1:20:34.2 8:08/M 4:39:08.2

10 16 Todd Nowack 30 11 1:55:09.0 8:28/M 10 1:27:59.0 11:35/M 11 1:17:20.5 7:49/M 4:40:28.5

11 20 Tom Ederer 37 19 2:00:33.0 8:52/M 12 1:30:28.0 11:54/M 8 1:15:00.4 7:35/M 4:46:01.4

12 21 Pedro DeGuzman 37 12 1:55:23.0 8:29/M 14 1:33:00.0 12:14/M 12 1:18:10.5 7:54/M 4:46:33.5

13 24 Andrew Boudreaux 37 13 1:56:29.0 8:34/M 13 1:30:45.0 11:56/M 15 1:22:04.3 8:17/M 4:49:18.3

14 26 Nakai Hozumi 35 14 1:58:28.0 8:43/M 11 1:28:16.0 11:37/M 17 1:24:55.4 8:35/M 4:51:39.4

15 29 Chris Collingwood 34 16 1:59:13.0 8:46/M 17 1:38:40.0 12:59/M 9 1:16:20.2 7:43/M 4:54:13.2

16 36 Trevor Hostetler 35 10 1:53:52.0 8:22/M 15 1:33:25.0 12:18/M 22 1:29:33.9 9:03/M 4:56:50.9

17 37 Miguel Boriss 31 18 1:59:28.0 8:47/M 16 1:33:42.0 12:20/M 18 1:24:55.5 8:35/M 4:58:05.5

18 50 Rob Mackay 37 15 1:58:46.0 8:44/M 21 1:43:45.0 13:39/M 30 1:31:39.9 9:15/M 5:14:10.9

19 51 Mike Gifford 32 17 1:59:25.0 8:47/M 23 1:45:00.0 13:49/M 28 1:30:49.0 9:10/M 5:15:14.0

20 54 Julien Henley 35 27 2:14:17.0 9:52/M 19 1:41:53.0 13:24/M 16 1:22:19.5 8:19/M 5:18:29.5

21 55 Tom Craik 34 22 2:09:54.0 9:33/M 18 1:40:50.0 13:16/M 27 1:30:07.2 9:06/M 5:20:51.2

22 60 Pat Malaviarachchi 33 20 2:09:43.0 9:32/M 25 1:47:40.0 14:10/M 24 1:29:40.4 9:03/M 5:27:03.4

23 61 Josh Pitts 34 21 2:09:49.0 9:33/M 26 1:47:45.0 14:11/M 25 1:29:45.9 9:04/M 5:27:19.9

24 72 Jonathan Bernard 37 53 2:31:46.0 11:10/M 20 1:42:00.0 13:25/M 13 1:19:13.0 8:00/M 5:32:59.0

25 73 Rob Davis 39 32 2:18:14.0 10:10/M 27 1:49:42.0 14:26/M 19 1:25:38.7 8:39/M 5:33:34.7

26 79 Brian Goodremont 31 31 2:18:13.0 10:10/M 28 1:50:10.0 14:30/M 21 1:29:23.3 9:02/M 5:37:46.3

27 84 Duncan Coo 39 25 2:12:37.0 9:45/M 22 1:44:15.0 13:43/M 46 1:43:20.7 10:26/M 5:40:12.7

28 85 Gavin Woody 30 29 2:18:11.0 10:10/M 29 1:50:16.0 14:31/M 32 1:32:10.5 9:19/M 5:40:37.5

29 88 Patrick Ackley 38 33 2:18:59.0 10:13/M 34 1:54:09.0 15:01/M 26 1:29:46.0 9:04/M 5:42:54.0

30 90 Stacy Herron 37 30 2:18:12.0 10:10/M 36 1:57:46.0 15:30/M 20 1:28:45.8 8:58/M 5:44:43.8

31 101 Scot Carr 38 34 2:19:57.0 10:17/M 30 1:51:03.0 14:37/M 35 1:36:42.1 9:46/M 5:47:42.1

32 103 Nelson Snyder 36 35 2:20:17.0 10:19/M 24 1:47:03.0 14:05/M 41 1:41:17.9 10:14/M 5:48:37.9

33 110 David Crerar 38 36 2:23:07.0 10:31/M 35 1:56:56.0 15:23/M 29 1:30:59.5 9:11/M 5:51:02.5

34 111 Charles Snyder 37 26 2:12:46.0 9:46/M 32 1:53:41.0 14:58/M 53 1:45:38.4 10:40/M 5:52:05.4

35 115 Donald Peterson 38 24 2:12:35.0 9:45/M 37 1:58:08.0 15:33/M 44 1:43:13.4 10:26/M 5:53:56.4

36 125 Francis Agboton 35 42 2:26:39.0 10:47/M 40 2:00:38.0 15:52/M 23 1:29:35.1 9:03/M 5:56:52.1

37 128 Dagan Heavrin 31 41 2:26:37.0 10:47/M 38 1:58:34.0 15:36/M 33 1:33:15.8 9:25/M 5:58:26.8

38 129 Michael Addicott 37 39 2:25:41.0 10:43/M 41 2:01:22.0 15:58/M 31 1:32:06.5 9:18/M 5:59:09.5

39 130 Rick Jerabek 35 28 2:16:03.0 10:00/M 39 1:58:46.0 15:38/M 50 1:44:26.8 10:33/M 5:59:15.8

40 132 John Halliday 37 40 2:26:07.0 10:45/M 33 1:54:04.0 15:01/M 38 1:39:50.3 10:05/M 6:00:01.3

41 135 Dan Paquette 32 48 2:29:29.0 10:59/M 31 1:53:24.0 14:55/M 36 1:39:22.0 10:02/M 6:02:15.0

42 154 Bill Barnes 38 43 2:27:05.0 10:49/M 46 2:06:32.0 16:39/M 39 1:40:40.4 10:10/M 6:14:17.4

43 161 Paul Grove 30 44 2:27:42.0 10:52/M 52 2:07:54.0 16:50/M 42 1:42:26.8 10:21/M 6:18:02.8

44 162 Brandon Lott 35 51 2:29:46.0 11:01/M 49 2:07:02.0 16:43/M 40 1:41:15.5 10:14/M 6:18:03.5

45 164 Tyson Waldo 37 49 2:29:30.0 11:00/M 42 2:02:04.0 16:04/M 55 1:47:20.8 10:51/M 6:18:54.8

46 165 Matthew Krogh 38 47 2:29:26.0 10:59/M 43 2:02:27.0 16:07/M 54 1:47:03.8 10:49/M 6:18:56.8



47 166 Scott Corsie 38 45 2:28:31.0 10:55/M 48 2:06:52.0 16:42/M 48 1:43:39.6 10:28/M 6:19:02.6

48 167 Jason Loeb 36 50 2:29:34.0 11:00/M 55 2:09:57.0 17:06/M 37 1:39:32.8 10:03/M 6:19:03.8

49 170 Ron Scott 39 55 2:32:42.0 11:14/M 44 2:05:23.0 16:30/M 47 1:43:36.6 10:28/M 6:21:41.6

50 175 Baldwin Lee 35 63 2:44:15.0 12:05/M 45 2:05:35.0 16:31/M 34 1:34:02.8 9:30/M 6:23:52.8

51 176 Michael Gray 35 56 2:33:32.0 11:17/M 51 2:07:50.0 16:49/M 43 1:42:44.3 10:23/M 6:24:06.3

52 177 Tyler Chilman 38 38 2:25:06.0 10:40/M 57 2:15:45.0 17:52/M 51 1:44:34.3 10:34/M 6:25:25.3

53 178 Alex Andel 36 23 2:12:20.0 9:44/M 50 2:07:21.0 16:45/M 67 2:05:54.1 12:43/M 6:25:35.1

54 187 Jens Hansen 38 60 2:36:05.0 11:29/M 53 2:08:38.0 16:56/M 45 1:43:16.9 10:26/M 6:27:59.9

55 188 Tom Stoltz 33 58 2:34:10.0 11:20/M 54 2:08:40.0 16:56/M 52 1:45:24.5 10:39/M 6:28:14.5

56 193 David Coates 34 54 2:32:09.0 11:11/M 47 2:06:35.0 16:39/M 60 1:51:24.5 11:15/M 6:30:08.5

57 194 Emil King 39 37 2:23:29.0 10:33/M 58 2:16:17.0 17:56/M 57 1:50:24.6 11:09/M 6:30:10.6

58 200 jurgen watts 32 61 2:38:52.0 11:41/M 56 2:11:19.0 17:17/M 49 1:44:14.0 10:32/M 6:34:25.0

59 208 Nate Merkt 33 57 2:33:59.0 11:19/M 60 2:20:29.0 18:29/M 58 1:50:59.1 11:13/M 6:45:27.1

60 213 Don Sakaida 39 52 2:30:37.0 11:04/M 63 2:29:12.0 19:38/M 56 1:49:57.5 11:06/M 6:49:46.5

61 229 Josh Evans 35 59 2:35:56.0 11:28/M 62 2:25:48.0 19:11/M 61 1:57:23.7 11:51/M 6:59:07.7

62 232 Chris Hogan 38 62 2:39:53.0 11:45/M 61 2:21:32.0 18:37/M 64 2:00:14.3 12:09/M 7:01:39.3

63 234 Tim McLaughlin 38 64 2:46:34.0 12:15/M 59 2:20:14.0 18:27/M 63 1:59:35.7 12:05/M 7:06:23.7

64 251 A.J. Ritter 38 66 2:47:34.0 12:19/M 66 2:37:23.0 20:43/M 62 1:57:29.1 11:52/M 7:22:26.1

65 262 Tobey Clarkin 32 69 3:01:16.0 13:20/M 65 2:37:12.0 20:41/M 59 1:51:23.1 11:15/M 7:29:51.1

66 273 Serge Lindner 35 67 2:50:55.0 12:34/M 67 2:37:31.0 20:44/M 69 2:10:08.7 13:09/M 7:38:34.7

67 274 Jonathan Weresch 38 68 2:50:56.0 12:34/M 68 2:45:14.0 21:44/M 65 2:03:28.3 12:28/M 7:39:38.3

68 281 Seng-Lai Tan 36 73 3:11:37.0 14:05/M 71 4:30:32.9 27:20/M 7:42:09.9

69 284 Gerad Dean 30 72 3:03:45.0 13:31/M 64 2:36:04.0 20:32/M 70 2:12:16.7 13:22/M 7:52:05.7

70 288 Zach Melrose 30 71 3:03:17.0 13:29/M 69 2:45:41.0 21:48/M 68 2:08:43.1 13:00/M 7:57:41.1

71 292 Robin Fox 38 70 3:03:05.0 13:28/M 70 2:51:27.0 22:34/M 66 2:05:25.7 12:40/M 7:59:57.7

DNF DNF Chris Addicott 39 46 2:28:53.0 10:57/M

DNF DNF Gary Vota 38 65 2:46:36.0 12:15/M

Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 12 John Clark 47 6 1:55:51.0 8:31/M 2 1:25:12.0 11:13/M 1 1:09:35.6 7:02/M 4:30:38.6

2 13 Sander Nelson 41 4 1:55:06.0 8:28/M 3 1:25:13.0 11:13/M 3 1:13:50.2 7:27/M 4:34:09.2

3 14 Scott Young 41 5 1:55:11.0 8:28/M 1 1:24:57.0 11:11/M 4 1:15:18.0 7:36/M 4:35:26.0

4 18 Dan Gallant 48 2 1:53:00.0 8:19/M 6 1:32:41.0 12:12/M 5 1:17:13.1 7:48/M 4:42:54.1

5 23 David Terry 46 17 2:07:35.0 9:23/M 5 1:29:31.0 11:47/M 2 1:10:54.8 7:10/M 4:48:00.8

6 25 Albert Coyle 44 7 1:58:30.0 8:43/M 4 1:28:15.0 11:37/M 17 1:24:54.0 8:35/M 4:51:39.0

7 27 Tim Wiens 47 10 1:59:46.0 8:48/M 11 1:35:58.0 12:38/M 9 1:18:22.2 7:55/M 4:54:06.2

8 28 Karman David 41 9 1:59:43.0 8:48/M 9 1:35:07.0 12:31/M 10 1:19:18.5 8:01/M 4:54:08.5

9 30 Ron Vollbrecht 45 11 1:59:51.0 8:49/M 8 1:33:51.0 12:21/M 12 1:20:38.8 8:09/M 4:54:20.8

Male 40 to 49
- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -



10 31 Stuart Johnson 41 8 1:58:33.0 8:43/M 7 1:32:56.0 12:14/M 15 1:23:04.9 8:23/M 4:54:33.9

11 33 Ron Linton 46 13 2:01:43.0 8:57/M 10 1:35:31.0 12:34/M 8 1:18:18.4 7:55/M 4:55:32.4

12 34 Jason Russ 40 3 1:54:09.0 8:24/M 14 1:38:27.0 12:57/M 16 1:23:12.0 8:24/M 4:55:48.0

13 38 Andy Bachmann 42 14 2:03:19.0 9:04/M 12 1:37:24.0 12:49/M 7 1:17:51.2 7:52/M 4:58:34.2

14 41 P Oakley 46 12 2:00:16.0 8:51/M 13 1:38:26.0 12:57/M 14 1:22:00.4 8:17/M 5:00:42.4

15 46 Tony Phillippi 46 18 2:07:50.0 9:24/M 17 1:43:28.0 13:37/M 6 1:17:28.3 7:49/M 5:08:46.3

16 47 Matt Sessions 43 1 1:50:04.0 8:06/M 27 1:51:34.0 14:41/M 19 1:27:56.4 8:53/M 5:09:34.4

17 49 Bruce Grant 42 19 2:07:51.0 9:24/M 20 1:45:57.0 13:56/M 11 1:19:59.2 8:05/M 5:13:47.2

18 52 James Gifford 45 26 2:13:57.0 9:51/M 16 1:41:36.0 13:22/M 13 1:21:33.1 8:14/M 5:17:06.1

19 58 Morris Arthur 43 22 2:10:31.0 9:36/M 15 1:39:14.0 13:03/M 32 1:34:50.4 9:35/M 5:24:35.4

20 63 David Allen 41 15 2:06:35.0 9:18/M 22 1:48:33.0 14:17/M 26 1:32:38.3 9:21/M 5:27:46.3

21 64 Charles Delahunt 43 29 2:14:39.0 9:54/M 18 1:44:35.0 13:46/M 21 1:28:54.0 8:59/M 5:28:08.0

22 67 Dan Silvernail 41 16 2:06:35.0 9:18/M 21 1:47:06.0 14:06/M 33 1:35:50.2 9:41/M 5:29:31.2

23 69 Paul Morrison 43 20 2:09:00.0 9:29/M 23 1:49:08.0 14:22/M 28 1:33:15.5 9:25/M 5:31:23.5

24 70 Jeff Wright 46 23 2:10:51.0 9:37/M 25 1:50:04.0 14:29/M 24 1:31:53.1 9:17/M 5:32:48.1

25 77 Andre Mare 44 21 2:09:47.0 9:33/M 24 1:49:22.0 14:23/M 38 1:38:11.0 9:55/M 5:37:20.0

26 78 Rod Hatfull 48 33 2:15:54.0 10:00/M 19 1:45:06.0 13:50/M 35 1:36:44.0 9:46/M 5:37:44.0

27 83 Micheal McCarthy 43 34 2:16:49.0 10:04/M 26 1:51:04.0 14:37/M 25 1:32:03.3 9:18/M 5:39:56.3

28 87 Arthur Martineau 40 38 2:19:47.0 10:17/M 28 1:52:07.0 14:45/M 22 1:30:50.0 9:11/M 5:42:44.0

29 91 Fraser Wilkinson 43 36 2:18:12.0 10:10/M 32 1:57:44.0 15:29/M 20 1:28:48.9 8:58/M 5:44:44.9

30 92 Kendall Kreft 48 28 2:14:16.0 9:52/M 29 1:52:51.0 14:51/M 37 1:37:45.7 9:52/M 5:44:52.7

31 94 Tom Carlson 46 31 2:15:43.0 9:59/M 31 1:55:41.0 15:13/M 29 1:33:33.5 9:27/M 5:44:57.5

32 102 Todd Sewell 46 40 2:23:58.0 10:35/M 34 1:58:48.0 15:38/M 18 1:25:44.3 8:40/M 5:48:30.3

33 106 kevin pazaski 45 27 2:13:59.0 9:51/M 30 1:54:07.0 15:01/M 44 1:41:33.0 10:15/M 5:49:39.0

34 113 Roy Seliber 47 24 2:12:32.0 9:45/M 33 1:58:45.0 15:38/M 41 1:41:04.0 10:13/M 5:52:21.0

35 116 Eric Gierke 44 30 2:15:05.0 9:56/M 42 2:04:29.0 16:23/M 31 1:34:27.7 9:32/M 5:54:01.7

36 120 Terry Sentinella 43 25 2:13:06.0 9:47/M 39 2:01:44.0 16:01/M 43 1:41:20.1 10:14/M 5:56:10.1

37 133 Loger Aure 44 39 2:21:01.0 10:22/M 37 2:00:32.0 15:52/M 40 1:38:43.9 9:58/M 6:00:16.9

38 137 Neil Ambrose 43 43 2:28:19.0 10:54/M 35 1:59:58.0 15:47/M 36 1:37:24.4 9:50/M 6:05:41.4

39 141 Lauer Kurt 46 44 2:29:22.0 10:59/M 44 2:06:59.0 16:43/M 23 1:30:54.6 9:11/M 6:07:15.6

40 142 Everett Billingslea 46 32 2:15:46.0 9:59/M 36 2:00:16.0 15:49/M 53 1:51:19.7 11:15/M 6:07:21.7

41 143 Scott Tomchick 42 37 2:19:37.0 10:16/M 40 2:02:27.0 16:07/M 49 1:46:10.7 10:43/M 6:08:14.7

42 157 Clarence Wiens 49 42 2:28:13.0 10:54/M 43 2:04:41.0 16:24/M 46 1:43:29.2 10:27/M 6:16:23.2

43 160 Paul Cornish 44 56 2:44:05.0 12:04/M 38 2:01:08.0 15:56/M 27 1:32:40.1 9:22/M 6:17:53.1

44 171 John Powell 44 45 2:30:45.0 11:05/M 51 2:13:11.0 17:31/M 39 1:38:16.4 9:56/M 6:22:12.4

45 174 Robert Eichelsdoerfer 47 47 2:31:58.0 11:10/M 47 2:10:36.0 17:11/M 42 1:41:08.0 10:13/M 6:23:42.0

46 179 Rob Smith 49 51 2:35:14.0 11:25/M 45 2:07:30.0 16:47/M 45 1:42:53.1 10:24/M 6:25:37.1

47 182 Paul Hopkins 47 49 2:32:50.0 11:14/M 41 2:04:19.0 16:21/M 50 1:49:58.2 11:06/M 6:27:07.2

48 191 Perry Clawson 47 48 2:32:14.0 11:12/M 49 2:12:22.0 17:25/M 48 1:44:43.4 10:35/M 6:29:19.4



49 195 Bruce moore 44 55 2:43:59.0 12:03/M 48 2:11:36.0 17:19/M 34 1:35:54.1 9:41/M 6:31:29.1

50 197 Jay Waller 40 41 2:26:50.0 10:48/M 52 2:15:51.0 17:53/M 51 1:50:31.8 11:10/M 6:33:12.8

51 198 Bob Sokol 45 54 2:42:05.0 11:55/M 46 2:07:37.0 16:48/M 47 1:43:50.6 10:29/M 6:33:32.6

52 199 William Worrell 46 35 2:18:00.0 10:09/M 56 2:21:15.0 18:35/M 54 1:54:36.4 11:35/M 6:33:51.4

53 219 Ray Holden 46 52 2:40:09.0 11:47/M 55 2:21:06.0 18:34/M 52 1:50:56.0 11:12/M 6:52:11.0

54 223 Paul Haskins 41 50 2:33:05.0 11:15/M 57 2:26:29.0 19:16/M 55 1:54:48.2 11:36/M 6:54:22.2

55 227 Andrew Dym 46 58 2:45:20.0 12:09/M 53 2:17:18.0 18:04/M 57 1:55:55.4 11:43/M 6:58:33.4

56 228 Tim Lofton 41 63 3:11:35.0 14:05/M 50 2:13:11.0 17:31/M 30 1:33:49.8 9:29/M 6:58:35.8

57 231 Bob Ryburn 49 46 2:31:09.0 11:07/M 54 2:20:59.0 18:33/M 61 2:07:27.2 12:52/M 6:59:35.2

58 240 Scott Railton 40 57 2:44:33.0 12:06/M 60 2:29:28.0 19:40/M 56 1:54:58.3 11:37/M 7:08:59.3

59 242 Reg Hornsby 45 53 2:42:03.0 11:55/M 59 2:28:54.0 19:36/M 59 2:00:00.8 12:07/M 7:10:57.8

60 249 Ram Aringunrum 40 62 2:49:27.0 12:28/M 61 2:34:04.0 20:16/M 58 1:58:02.4 11:55/M 7:21:33.4

61 254 Paul Stewart 43 60 2:48:50.0 12:25/M 58 2:26:44.0 19:18/M 62 2:10:07.6 13:09/M 7:25:41.6

62 267 Anthony Tang 46 61 2:49:25.0 12:27/M 62 2:36:31.0 20:36/M 60 2:05:24.3 12:40/M 7:31:20.3

63 294 Chris Runyan 41 59 2:47:45.0 12:20/M 63 2:48:16.0 22:08/M 63 2:37:59.0 15:57/M 8:14:00.0

Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 45 Bill Thomas 50 1 2:03:04.0 9:03/M 2 1:40:44.0 13:15/M 3 1:24:41.2 8:33/M 5:08:29.2

2 48 Mike Burke 57 2 2:06:34.0 9:18/M 1 1:40:18.0 13:12/M 1 1:23:27.6 8:26/M 5:10:19.6

3 56 Robert Towne 55 4 2:09:27.0 9:31/M 3 1:47:50.0 14:11/M 2 1:24:38.7 8:33/M 5:21:55.7

4 74 Eric Barnes 51 5 2:09:59.0 9:33/M 5 1:51:53.0 14:43/M 6 1:32:48.3 9:22/M 5:34:40.3

5 86 Richard Nelly 50 3 2:09:02.0 9:29/M 15 2:05:11.0 16:28/M 4 1:27:51.5 8:52/M 5:42:04.5

6 100 Rick Hill 55 8 2:22:03.0 10:27/M 4 1:50:58.0 14:36/M 7 1:34:06.5 9:30/M 5:47:07.5

7 114 David Penrose 51 11 2:25:35.0 10:42/M 7 1:56:22.0 15:19/M 5 1:30:46.9 9:10/M 5:52:43.9

8 127 Clem LaCava 59 7 2:21:28.0 10:24/M 6 1:55:35.0 15:13/M 10 1:40:44.4 10:11/M 5:57:47.4

9 138 Paul Smith 50 15 2:26:56.0 10:48/M 8 1:56:32.0 15:20/M 13 1:43:14.6 10:26/M 6:06:42.6

10 150 Michael Campbell-Burns 51 10 2:23:49.0 10:34/M 9 1:59:46.0 15:46/M 19 1:48:37.2 10:58/M 6:12:12.2

11 153 Steve Petersen 53 19 2:31:32.0 11:09/M 12 2:03:09.0 16:12/M 9 1:39:35.3 10:04/M 6:14:16.3

12 155 Robert Jacobsen 50 16 2:27:51.0 10:52/M 11 2:02:27.0 16:07/M 15 1:44:03.1 10:31/M 6:14:21.1

13 159 John Schick 52 9 2:23:22.0 10:33/M 13 2:04:00.0 16:19/M 23 1:50:22.9 11:09/M 6:17:44.9

14 168 Guy Yogi 54 17 2:28:21.0 10:54/M 22 2:12:26.0 17:26/M 8 1:38:28.1 9:57/M 6:19:15.1

15 169 Jeff Loen 51 21 2:34:39.0 11:22/M 10 2:02:06.0 16:04/M 14 1:43:37.5 10:28/M 6:20:22.5

16 173 Jon Mahoney 56 14 2:26:41.0 10:47/M 18 2:08:58.0 16:58/M 18 1:47:33.2 10:52/M 6:23:12.2

17 186 Chris Hawkins 56 25 2:38:08.0 11:38/M 17 2:08:14.0 16:52/M 11 1:41:10.2 10:13/M 6:27:32.2

18 189 Gilles Barbeau 52 27 2:40:47.0 11:49/M 16 2:06:34.0 16:39/M 12 1:41:27.2 10:15/M 6:28:48.2

19 190 Alan Deubner 58 26 2:40:02.0 11:46/M 14 2:04:27.0 16:23/M 16 1:44:25.0 10:33/M 6:28:54.0

Male 50 to 59
- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -



20 202 Larry Lober 55 13 2:26:28.0 10:46/M 27 2:19:10.0 18:19/M 24 1:51:29.6 11:16/M 6:37:07.6

21 203 Glen Mangiantini 50 23 2:36:46.0 11:32/M 20 2:11:18.0 17:17/M 26 1:53:03.6 11:25/M 6:41:07.6

22 209 Tjalling Ypma 54 28 2:40:49.0 11:49/M 23 2:16:14.0 17:56/M 20 1:49:54.9 11:06/M 6:46:57.9

23 210 Bill Ames 52 22 2:36:06.0 11:29/M 28 2:19:11.0 18:19/M 25 1:52:20.4 11:21/M 6:47:37.4

24 211 Bob Maxwell 58 33 2:47:35.0 12:19/M 19 2:09:52.0 17:05/M 22 1:50:18.7 11:08/M 6:47:45.7

25 212 Karl Kaiyala 56 32 2:47:29.0 12:19/M 21 2:11:55.0 17:21/M 21 1:50:01.2 11:07/M 6:49:25.2

26 216 Barry Hopkins 54 20 2:33:55.0 11:19/M 24 2:17:38.0 18:07/M 31 1:59:12.7 12:02/M 6:50:45.7

27 217 Bill Barmore 56 24 2:37:19.0 11:34/M 29 2:19:38.0 18:22/M 28 1:53:57.8 11:31/M 6:50:54.8

28 221 Joseph Poliquin 55 30 2:44:03.0 12:04/M 32 2:23:54.0 18:56/M 17 1:45:41.9 10:41/M 6:53:38.9

29 226 James Willson 53 18 2:29:09.0 10:58/M 31 2:23:49.0 18:55/M 33 2:04:02.6 12:32/M 6:57:00.6

30 238 Richard Griffiths 55 36 2:50:43.0 12:33/M 26 2:18:57.0 18:17/M 30 1:58:41.7 11:59/M 7:08:21.7

31 239 Don Prince 58 35 2:50:39.0 12:33/M 25 2:18:01.0 18:10/M 32 1:59:44.4 12:06/M 7:08:24.4

32 244 Brandon Henry 53 12 2:26:12.0 10:45/M 33 2:25:46.0 19:11/M 39 2:23:00.8 14:27/M 7:14:58.8

33 245 Dan Fraser 58 29 2:42:01.0 11:55/M 34 2:27:06.0 19:21/M 36 2:09:29.8 13:05/M 7:18:36.8

34 259 Christopher Allan 50 41 3:01:08.0 13:19/M 30 2:20:05.0 18:26/M 34 2:07:56.5 12:55/M 7:29:09.5

35 260 Dave Whitworth 59 31 2:46:38.0 12:15/M 38 2:49:04.0 22:15/M 27 1:53:47.3 11:30/M 7:29:29.3

36 268 Tim Hunnicutt 56 39 2:57:56.0 13:05/M 35 2:36:17.0 20:34/M 29 1:57:10.7 11:50/M 7:31:23.7

37 279 Richard Gantman 53 34 2:50:03.0 12:30/M 37 2:43:06.0 21:28/M 35 2:08:15.0 12:57/M 7:41:24.0

38 282 Spencer Albin 50 38 2:53:44.0 12:46/M 36 2:40:31.0 21:07/M 37 2:12:53.7 13:25/M 7:47:08.7

39 287 Reed Glesne 56 42 3:04:56.0 13:36/M 40 4:52:05.2 29:30/M 7:57:01.2

40 293 Clark Gilbert 54 40 2:58:54.0 13:09/M 39 2:49:35.0 22:19/M 38 2:14:55.8 13:38/M 8:03:24.8

DNF DNF Chuck Dooley 51 6 2:10:01.0 9:34/M

DNF DNF Jim Brewer 52 37 2:53:00.0 12:43/M

Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 295 Charles Rose 61 1 3:15:54.0 14:24/M 2 5:24:52.4 32:49/M 8:40:46.4

2 296 Robert Schlosser 62 2 3:19:47.0 14:41/M 1 3:27:46.0 27:20/M 1 2:15:02.0 13:38/M 9:02:35.0

Overall Total

Place Place Name Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time

1 243 John Bandur 70 1 3:00:30.0 13:16/M 1 2:16:26.0 17:57/M 1 1:55:13.9 11:38/M 7:12:09.9

2 297 Keith Wood 78 2 3:28:29.0 15:20/M 2 5:37:31.0 34:06/M 9:06:00.0

3 300 SWEEP-Stan Nakashima 99 3 9:07:00.0 55:15/M 9:07:00.0

4 298 SWEEP-Steve Loitz 99 4 9:07:00.0 55:15/M 9:07:00.0

5 299 SWEEP-Ted Mueser 99 5 9:07:00.0 55:15/M 9:07:00.0

Male 70 and over
- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -

Male 60 to 69
- To Aid #3 - - To Aid #4 - - To Finish -


